..lelljlli':]'®

Computer- controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
Industrlal Sewing Machine |

EFBLHI Y

LK-1900A
Series

PARTS LIST

4605687

Mo. /368 -6/



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 701" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

R=Y YR MZHEKERLT
1.7 2R MOESHeN

(DI Il =1 I FEQA—-Y Ty S LB L CSEEEShic SR eBHRLE T,
EERBE EEERYZ P 2BRLT a0,
2) 01" oo, R—YFO" EE" OBEEBMLT LEW,

2. BEWMOBTIR, BHERL. 0.1, 25Z08ER, B (BIX— L) ERLET.
3 BEMO () B BESEERLTVWAFRRTHA L2ERLET,
4 ASAPR—YD ~ — — — — i3, EERTHB I LEB%RLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

........................................ 1
SEER - AhEEREER
2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... .00ttt 3
b - eHEEEER
3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS . .....0oouttmnmte et eeieee i 5
WX EY - U4 —BR
4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..........ootiiiiiit e 7
THE&
5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........ SETTTIITTI IR 9
6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .oovutrn it 11
Y14 R
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ 'vitiritt ettt e e e, 13
*Y) Bk
8.TC CLAMP COMPONEN TS .. ...ttt et et e e e e e e e e 15
AiE AR
9.SENSOR COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e e e e e s 17
X Uy —E%
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. .ottt ettt e 18
RLTHEBEBRR
11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT—K44) . . ...\ttt e 19
S BERIT-K44)
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt e 21
BERY 7 ZAB%
13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e e e 23
BIENA X OVEIR
T4 WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt ettt e e e e e e, 25
BERARK
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... .0ttriittttitt et ettt 27
e SER
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK —1901AS8 (1) ..ttt ittt eeee e e et 29
LK-1901ASEAE&SE (1)
17.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1901AS (2) . ......... e 31
LK-1901ASF A& (2)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—~1902AS,LK—1902AH (1) ......oiviriiiin i 33

LK—1902AS,LK—1902AHE F% (1)

19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902AS,LK - 1902AH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT—K43) . 35
LK-1902AS LK-1902AHE 57 (2) (B4R, IJT-K43)

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1903AS—301,LK~1903AS—=302 (1) . . .+ e\ vveeenneeeeanns, 37
LK-1903AS—301 LK—1903AS~302& & (1)



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903AS—-301,LK~1903AS-302(2) ......covviurnenrnnrnennnnnns 39
LK~-1903AS-301,LK—-1903AS—-302 & EmA (2)

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900A SUBCLASSES ........oovviiiiin i 41
LK-1900A% 77 5 2 {tEmEH

23. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) oottt ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e e 43
A7 avig (1)

24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK—1902A,LK—~1903A) ........0viiriieaeaiaae i, 45

AT a g (2) (LK-1902A,LK~1903A /)

25. LK—1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON) . ... ..uveiiie e 47
LK~1903A : A /> a VR (v >R H)

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...\ttt ettt 49
ZEERY R N
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . ..ottt ettt e et e e e 53

%5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BHER - MR

\ v
N7
=&

=




____________ PARTN. _______DESCRIPTION_ _ oy x4 Qty
1 400-06475 MOTOR COVER T4-hn - 1
2 SM-5040855-SN SCREW ISR IS S8 4
3 400-06478 UPSIDE COVER ¥ aPAVHN - 1
4 SM~4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 AT 37 M6 L=12 6
5 * 400-10404 PROTECTION_PLATE b7 F2 A0 - 1
[ SN-Z050855-9P SCREW FAFT WG =8 3
7 400-06487 BED COVER LEFT A yh AN -y i
8 400-06488 BED COVER RIGHT INEIN TS 1
9 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t937 M4 L=6 5

10 400-06481 FACE COVER Av14 1
T1 110-00403 PLATE S ZELPELZE] T
12 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FA° 3y M4 L=10 2
13 * 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER VEZLPA N T 1
14 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYN 3 4
15 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AR - (J3) 1
16 T35-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AVIN - AJIN RV T
17 135-08809 HOOKX COVER PRESSER SPRING A BN - HPIn R A 1
18 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN - A$IA B 1
19 SH-5040855-SN SCREW ISEINE YA 1
20 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 v33y M4 L=11 3
71 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD AF - JIC v z
22 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 4
23 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. AR bFIIY(I3) 1
24 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMNE{MFIITE 9 (5YT° ) (n
25 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1 £3-345 (2)
26 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING SEVYEIE - N R [€))
27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 4hsady $yb (D
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFIY 11/64-40 (1
29 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
30 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fa° 3Y M3 L=8 2
31 ¥ 200-10414 THREAD _GUIDE_NO. 1 T ATFNTVIT T
32 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA %Y M6 L=12 1
33 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1h7vH4 14 1
34 SH-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 3y M6 L=12 1
35 * 400-10571 L, SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A Ly 84v7vH 1
36 NE-6040000-3N NOT W& uyRrFIYy M4 T
37 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MITYHA 1
38 SH-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t333° M4 L=6 1
39 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYE Y {7V B 1

40 SM-5040855-SN SCREW N AV 3 1

2] BI129-210-000 FRANE THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h 1% 7318 T

42 SM-5040855~SN SCREW NAYY 3T 1

43 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2t 7h Fay4y-H(25) 1

44 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 #a* 33y M3X0.5 L=6 1

45 01  CM-3002001-BI SAFETY LABEL 12 TVt vIn k12 1

46 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER INXIET 18 T

47 100-04109 GROUND MARK YN N 1

48 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG FAtY 2

49 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAtY 2

50 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAty 6
51 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 [=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 I
52 TA-1270502-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
53 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG MAtY D=15.5 L=9 2
55 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAtY 3
56 262-60000 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ISR T
57 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch A1 A7 (D
58 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb b7 4 (n
59 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER INN 4 )74 INES 5 (1)
60 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING BB yMA @)
61 262-61701 BIW SPRING TIEF3TLITHEY I & (D
62 262-60109 BTW BASE hXRYIIS 4 (1
63 262-60208 BTW CAM PLATE PISET VA2 (D
64 262-60901 BTW SHAFT G (D
65 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT ApIFUN - (1
56 26261107 BTW LEVER IR QD)
67 SM-5040655-SN SCREW N AVN 3 (0
68 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4,5X10X0, 8 v 4" % 4.5K10X0,8 (D
69 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT PSS VA RE VA (1
70 262-61305 BTW BEARING AMYEY I TV (2)
71 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE PISEVEA [€))
72 262-61206 BTW SPACER P AR o (1)
73 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER MSET T (D
74 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MARY €))]
75 262-60604 BTW WHEEL IS VAR (1)
76 SN-8040802-TF SCREW N4X3 X%y N4X0.7 =8 @)
77 262-60703 BTW TORSION SPRING FISEUI AN (0
78 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER FISESTI VA N (D
79 * 400-11928 CRANK ROD UNDER COVER I3vIayh YAEN - 1
80 * SH-5040855-SN SCREW NAYN 7Y 3
NOTE (3#&) 01....EXCEPT JE JE% &<



2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - stERLR




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _____ ___._ DESCRIPTION 1 | Qty
1 * 400-10572 MAIN SHAFT ¥y 1
2 * 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM Yy N TIYI T 9YaI3 2
3 * 400-10416 BEARING_BUSH_A Iy I TIVS 7 vIa (2)
4 SM~8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 (4)
5 SB-1200018-00 BEARING oy 3y rvy 1
(3 SB-1200018-00 BEARING Iy 3797 T
7 SB-1200017-00 BEARING aok Iy roy 1
8 * 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM YYIRIRA" FYYT" 7 y3ad3 1
9 ¥ 400-10419 BEARING_BUSH_B YYMAENA" TYYS" 7" ¥Ya (1)

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 (2)
T ¥ 400-16653 CRANK_ROD_ASK. Ve IEISEE I
12 ¥ 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT _PLATE 73ymyL 74 ¢}
13 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 #3537 M3 L=6 (3)
14 ¥ TA-0670604~-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 MY D=6.7 L=6 (2)
15 * TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 (1)
16 ¥ Z00-06561 OSCILLATOR TA793 [€))
17 ¥ TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty (1
18 * SM-8480652~TP SCREW M%7 M6X0.75 L=6 (2)
19 * 400-06562 0SCILLATOR_PIN A7yaety @))
20 400-06529 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL. . JYIFve vEYI Y 1
21 Z00-06530 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASK. JAARZE] €]
22 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FVE VhF 7932 (D)
23 $B-1080022-00 BEARING gy ¥y ooy (2)
24 SB-1040016-00 BEARING gk VY Iy (N
25 400-06531 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER FYE Y (1)
26 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASK. NE 9TV 7% €3]
27 SB-1080023-00 BEARING any* 3 o9y €))
28 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL NIE 9IFvIaYN 77 9Ya (N
29 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF 9I7vIaYh (N
30 400-06537 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIF 995V €))
31 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |Z E SN (@)
32 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK FYE VIV (@))]
33 SM-6061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 b33y M6 L=12 2
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INVAVZ A Sad 2
35 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING oy ¥ vy 2
36 01T SE-3070002-0B BEARING ang 3T Iu7 p)
37 01 SB-3070002-0C BEARING any Vo9 2
38 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING any VY o9y 2
39 ¥ 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM FYE VIFVIE VAIAMIT-I R 1
40 ¥ 400-10435 THRUST_COLLAR FYE YIFVIC VATAMIT- (1)
4] SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 =2 VG W5 =4 )
42 ¥ 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM, FISEYISE VAR R VH] 1
43 * 400-10534 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL MISEYVINE ZA8 b4 €))
44 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 A%y M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
45 400-06512 COUNTER EIGHT Y7174 1
15 400-06517 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW & TITTA Ay & I
47 SM-6081252-TP BOLT M8 L=12 nyhs7+E Mk M8 L=12 1
48 SM-8480652-TP SCREW M6X0.75 L=6 MEY M6X0.75 L=6 1
49 SH-6061200-SP SCREW . v5%y M6 L=12 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11,6X8.2X0.6 k54 7 3 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
5T ¥ 400-1T902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRARK_SHAFT FCVITIY T T
52 * 400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM N SYB-73 1
53 ¥ 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE INSAT SIS T (1
54 SHM-6051400-SP SCREW Sz (2)
55 * 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER N FvE- @))]
56 SL-6052592-TN BOLT FH 29XU9AT77% Wb !
57 236-04309 COUPLING AV 1
58 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 4
59 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT =) 1
60 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL HFVEYIITIA N 1
61 765-00306 HARD PULLEY SHAFT FEN 7 VY7 1
62 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 2779V ety 4X14 1
63 A1230-500-00A SET-SCREW PRI ARMARY 1
64 GAF-01007000 SPRING AIVIFIN ¥ 1
65 400-06515 GEAR A 7R -J-¥ ¥A 1
56 SH-8040310-3% SCREW ¥4 =3 R 7
67 400-06516 GEAR B FEMT -Y-¥ ¥B 1
68 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 MY 2
69 * 400-10573 NEEDLE BAR A Y 1
70 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP N -3 % 1
71 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 75y 9/64-40 L=6 T
72 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF Y8 % Ty an 1
73 * 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL AUA SYTALN 1
74 ¥ 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NI YRRAN 1
75 02 400-10574 THREAD _GUIDE NIF SNV 1
76 03 DI405-L7A-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N Y ST ZACVED)) I
77 04  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 AV DPX5 #11 1
78 05  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPXS5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 1
79 03  MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 A DPX17 #21 1
80 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 b33y M3 L=5 1
BT * SH-8480652-TP SCREW T3y MBXU.75 L=6 3
82 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 2
83 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥ T-4- 1
NOTE (£#) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS R &

02, ...EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1900AF, AM
05.,..FOR LK-1900AS

_ -

LK-1900AH, AW % [ <
LK-1900AH , AW

LK- 1900AF , AN S
LK-1900AS 8



3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS
MZET - U4 8—BR




REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION ... by A A aty_
1 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR A¥I7h AhE)E-4- 1
2 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12, Fa* 32 M5 L=12 4
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING vy ¥y vy 1
4 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayHI7HE b 1
5 * 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A nNY70hAau A 1
6 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT ¥I7y Yyyany 1
7 * NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 nyh7#vh M4X0.7 132 1
8 400-06661 LIFTER LINK A ASM. AYI7r YYIAI% 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT Ly y Vv 1

10 SM-8060812~-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A" M6 L=8 1
11 B5139-885-000 SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE YN AR ANTYH 1
12 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAR VA 1
13 135-15606 SPRING Ab%) &3 3hh 2V IV R 1
14 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM. HI7r Yv¥-29I3 1
15 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW MAZY 2
16 * 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE THI7Y v ¥-NY {4 1
17 * SM-6040802-TP ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhs7HE b 1
18 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TANEVY 1
19 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAt 2%y tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
20 400-06665 LIFTER LINK B Y7y LyiIvy 1
21 SD-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 2 y3y D=8 H=3.2 1
22 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uyh7}yh M5X0.8 172 1
23 SD-0700406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 2" vy D=7 H=4 1
24 400-06671 CONNECTING ARM 2ANI2Z o4 ra 1
25 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 IIhI7HE b 1
26 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT Iy Vi) 1
27 400-08693 LOWERING ARM vy 5 1
28 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 Y77 FHE Wb 1
29 SD-0790606-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 2 vy D=T7.94 H=6 1
30 NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 Iyh7+yh M6 1
31 400-06672 LOWERING FOOT AT 1
32 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK Yy aIhy 1
33 SD-1000406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 4" vy D=10 H=4 2
34 400-06674 . WIPER CONNECTING LINK JAN ~byiIhy 1
35 SD-0600206-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 2 yxy D=6 H=2 1
36 135-09708 SPRING AN - VYIIN % 1
37 * 400-10451 WIPER_CONNECTING_ARM_ASM 74N =bYIY95 I3 1
38 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch BhAY 4.7 2
39 * 400-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING_LINK_SHAFT VAR 220 VYA 1

40 * 400-10457 WIPER_STOPPER TN ~Zbyn = 1

41 * 400-10458 WIPER_CONNECTING_PLATE AN -byrI43 1

42 * 400-17202 WIPER C ASM. 74n -Cr3 1

43 ¥ NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 ayh717h M6 1

44 * RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch ApAy 4.7 1

45 SD-0640216-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 A y3¥y D=6.35 H=2.1 1

46 400-06678 WIPER BASE PLATE yin -5 144 1

47 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 1

48 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER S22 1

49 * WP-0450801-SP  WASHER [ Al i3 1



4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TERBE AR




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ________ BESCRIPILION o ____ . LS T B aty .
1 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CL1P 57"k 79y 1
2 * 400-12127 0IL_PIPE_HOLDER Fa92n 47" A4 1
3 * SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyhyiHE W M4X0,7 L=6 1
4 * 400-13721 TUBE_CLAMP Fa9an 47" A4 1
5 * SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 9% $AT I3 M4 L=8 1
6 ¥ 200- 10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH FETVIT FATANAT-TS T
7 * 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR e VARSIV b (D
8 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
9 SB-1100024-00 BEARING iy MM L] 3

10 ¥ 400-16077 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM SR IX TI3 1
T 200-06563 OSCILLATOR SHAFT TETVIT 7 I
12 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M2 M6 L=6 2
13 * 400-10575 LOWER SHAFT YY) 1
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYn v 2
15 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER y¥avayy ) 1
16 SN-8060610-1P SCREW FX7y" N6 =6 ]
17 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MRy M6 L=8 2
18 400-06573 SHUTTLE ASM. LT VE 1
19 400-06574 SHUTTLE b 7.7t (n
20 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AXY ¥¥a927}7hbA (2)
21 BI82T-Z10-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B TN 1529177 JIhPB 93]
22 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING A YAYIN R (2)
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef AbAY 3 (2)
24 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASM. Foh IX¥LTIIIYT Y (2)
25 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER A whvY 97 ML (1)
26 SH-5020460-TP SCREW N2 1=3.5 ¥5ry M2 1=3.5 )
27 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT vy o VEEUVES Y (D
28 400-06577 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Ly YR ESVEREY (N
29 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FA° 23y M3 L=4 (2)
30 * €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy (2.6)
31 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WITK vy T3
32 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (D
33 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (0.6)
34 * 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW Y YIIMARY 1
35 * 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT AAD IFAIRYY 7 1
36 SH-6040650-1P SCREW ¥4 L=6 v77y W4 L=6 I
37 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AAE N 79V bAY 2
38 400-06576 SHUTTLE OIL SEAL TN 2
39 01  SB-3080010-0A BEARING k¥ o0y 2
40 01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING oy vy oy 2
r'3) 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING Rl AL 7
42 01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING oy ¥y rvy 2
43 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING by vIn % 1
44 SM-6020460-TP SCREW M2 L=3.5 L7y M2 L=3.5 2
45 02  141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Ihh YAYIAYYa Y 1
it 03 141-03352 TNNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B TR NAYLBAYa Y |
47 06  141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Fhh wAYICHYT Y 1
48 #08  400-11512 DRIVER_ASM I NZ A 1
49 %07  400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM N2 SN 1
50 $5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyhI7HE Wb 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
51 *#08  400-1I511 SHUTTLE DRIVER NS Z I M
52 %07  400-10879 SHUTTLE DRIVER N2 (D
53 08 B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ¥ Vr-x 73 (295VE -3) 1
54 08  138-12102 BOBBIN Fry 1
55 * 400-10473 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR_COVER_ASM YEY 7% THN =73 1
56 200-T0474 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_COVER VIV TX TAN - M
57 400-10475 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_FELT YRV 2% 77T (D
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER |52 2
59 SM-5040855-SN SCREW N4y 3 2
60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h 29% FA a3 M4 L=8 1
3} ¥ HX-00T5000-08 CABLE CLIP T=7 W 7097 2
62 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b av% A a3y M4 L=8 2
63 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v3:y" M4 L=6 1
64 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH ¥avan {7° 7 yya 2
65 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. M3 1
(i 05 400-06580 SHUTTLE FH~ I
67 04 400-06581 SHUTTLE (H) Fom° Y(7hpYID) 1
68 %07  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) F 3 (7hYaY) 1
69 07 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. PR A, B ¢ £8 1
70 %07 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
NOTE (i E2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS 2 IR

02....FOR LK-1S00AF, A LK-1900AF, AMA

03....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900AS /4

04....FOR LK-1900AH LK-1900AHF.

05....EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
06....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
07....FOR LK-1900AW
08....EXCEPT LK-1300AW

LE-1900AH, AW % & <
LK-1900AH, ARA
LK-1900AWH
LK-1900AW% K <



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
S T BER




- /0 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ____ _____] | S S S S aty_ .
1 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATYV 4 1
2 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayhr7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb aMA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV AN B IV % 1
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATIV AN &Y 1
6 ¥ 400-10477 AT _SOL_COLLAR ATYV AN Abyn -h5- 1
7 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW MAZY" M3 L=4 2
8 * 400-10479 AT PLATE ATYV 4b MIY514 1
9 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW nYHs7+E" Vb M4X0.7 L=8 2

10 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L3 b % 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 ¥ 400-10482 AT DRIVE_LINK(F)_ASN INUISEAPZATVE 1
12 * 400-10492 AT DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM INVANVINVZAMIVE 1
13 * 400-10495 AT PIVOT_BASE(R) ATIV 9V 293myFva 4 1
14 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYHs7HE W M4X0.7 L=6 2
15 * 400-10486 AT PIVOT BASE(F) ATIN WVVINIVFVR 4 1
16 SM-6041050-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 53y M4 L=10 2
17 * 400-10487 AT _PIVOT_SCREW ATIN 9IVII5vRY 2
18 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 sy M4 2
19 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER L5¥ 1 % 4X6X0.5 3
20 * 400-10490 AT PIVOT_BEARING INUASUAVDASYVINS S VVA 2
21 ¥ 400-10497 AT JOINT INASEEE R 2
22 WP-0400516-UZ PLAIN WASHER b7% 4 % 4X6X0.5 2
23 % 400-10498 AT JOINT_BEARING ATIN 9% 78 7YY 2
24 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 nyHrIYh M3 2
25 * 400-10500 AT _CONNECTION_BAR ATVYIYE Y 1

26 400-06622 AT SNAP PIN ATRIN Y p)

27 * 400-10503 THREAD _TENSION_1 ASM & {4F4 b Faryr3 1

28 400-10504 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT A Favyy (1)

29 229-28808 NUT {b#avy+yh (1)

30 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EVNA) (2)

31 262-18602 FIRST _THREAD TENSION_SPRING 2 {14 FadIn % (1)

32 * 400-10508 THREAD TENS10N_2_ASM 4 {={bfanyrz 1

33 400-10510 THREAD TENSION_POST_BASE {h#avya 4 (1)

34 400-10511 DISK STOPPER HOLDER_CAP 1hFavykyy 7 (1)

35 400-10512 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT COLLAR {hahAe VFaveyhT- (1)

36 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SP [N FavyFFEr I % (3)

37 400-10514 D1SK_STOPPER {bravystyr{s (1)

38 400-10515 ASSY THREAD TENSION_POST ApFavyE 973 (1)

39 400-11359 POST_BASE_SCREW ANFIUTE OIARY (1

40 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AR % (1)

41 400-10521 HOLD CAP_SCREW 1hFarykyy 7 PARY (3)

42 400-10522 SHAFT NUT {h2hAE YFIYLIHT-PAFIL (D

43 400-10523 POST_BASE_C RING AhFayyrhyn -CYV I (1)

44 400-10509 THREAD TENSION SHAFT {hanAee v (1

45 * 400-13967 AT-FELT ATE YIY7Ihh 1

46 ¥ SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FN 32y tAZ M4X0.7 L=6 1

47 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 ARy M6 L=16 1



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y10 Btk

-/ -



REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. . ___._ DESCRIPTLON . LSRR A aty
1 400-06711 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ANEIASTT S D 1
2 *  SM-8050592-TP  SCREW FARY" M5 L=5 7¥ 3¥% 2
3 *  WP-0450801-SP  WASHER |75 0 ] 1
4 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT ANV RIS 7 1
5 *  NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 oyHyFY M4X0.7 1ya 1
6 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. SIIZZE 1
7 SD-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 4" vy D=8 H=3.2 1
8 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyA73yh M5X0.8 1ya 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1Yy 1

10 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bA%Y" M6 L=8 1
11 400-06717 CONNECTING BAR NIV VIR T 1
12 ¥ 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT 1%LV $-29yh 1
13 *  SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYhy7+E Wb 1
14 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMVETT 4 1
15 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT AZ M4 L=12 1
16 *  400-10526 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_BASE 1hEVEVE-RIY514 1
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN P4 2
18 01 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,A NI1473A 1
19 02 400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,H IVEEVA 1
20 03 400-06724 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,E MA{4IIE 1
21 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT ANEY UN -7 (D
22 01 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN (D
23 02 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNTHE AR (1)
24 03 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYRBYIY NITF A AN (1)
25 SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
26 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE VAL (1)
27 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AZ (D
28 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Yhe7%y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
29 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZ VY7 (D
30 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1b%) b -9vre (1)

31 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , SMALL 1Y by - (39) 73 (1)

32 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. ,LARGE MY U - (B 1) 73 (1

33 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k337" 11/64-40 L=4 ()

34 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER k¥ b % (B

35 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yht7%y° 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)

36 04 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ¥E I RC (1)

37 04 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A boAZ ¥ %A (1)

38 04 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B b-AZ ¥ H % B (1)

39 04 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AZ ¥ H 3D (N

40 04 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UAZY b % (1)

41 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b-A7 73 (D

42 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 4" 3y D=5 H=0.9 (D

43 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥73y° M4 L=6 4

44 ¥ 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A N)7YHAa0 A 1

45 ¥ 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B N 7)5430 B 1

46 ¥ 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C NY79%Aan C 1

47 *  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D N)7YhAam D 1

NOTE (732) 01....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900ASF
02....FOR LK-1900AH, AW LK- 1900AH, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AF, AM LK-1900AF , AMA
04....SELECTIVE PARTS RN &

— -



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

E—/g’



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| by _ XA aty
1 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR IAIVE-4- 1
2 SH-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 v737 M4 L=11 4
3 265-01403 X FEED GEAR ERL VIS S 1
4 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MY M6 L=6 2
5 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR S7A7)E-4- 1
5 SH-6041150-TP SCREW ¥4 L=11 5y W4 =11 T
7 * 400-10536 Y_FEED_MOTOR_BASE A7RIYE-ANYIT{R 1
8 SH-6041150-TP SCREW ¥4 L=11 v3x7 M4 L=11 2
9 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR T VAL 1

10 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 }A2Y° M6 L=6 2
11 Z00-06736 CLOTH FEED ARK Aax7Vr H
12 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT A5y 1
13 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA3Y M6 L=8 1
14 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ERT YIRS 1
15 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK T 1
T% SH-BUGUSIZ-TP SCREW ¥6 L=3 T35 W6 L=8 I
17 400-06738 Y FEED SHAFT Vv 1
18 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR VN yymAsk 2
19 265-00009 Y FEED ARM 27479 97 1
20 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y 1/4-40 L=6 2
71 T35-17404 HINGE STUD STFTIE 35957 T
22 400-06740 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE 2499548 1
23 * S-6040650-TP SCREW v53Y M4 L=6 3
24 400-06737 CLOTH FEED PLATE 2/4794% 1
25 400-06739 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE 249043148 1
78 SH-T040850-TP SCREW ¥4 1=6 ¥555° W4 L=6 7
27 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAM VAT & 1
28 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA IRV LAT M4 L=12 1
29 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ERP YIS RNV 1
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fa 3y 2
1 TAT-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT TIHIVEV 297 I
32 SH-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t53y M4 L=6 1
33 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TANS 1
34 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FA 23y £AX M3X0.5 L=12 1
35 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 7RIV -1 { 1
I8 SH-Z040855-SP SCREW FNFT I
37 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT A0V E-209h 1
38 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
39 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE AVE {F -MIr{R 1
40 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UyRITIE b 2
I T35-17800 FEED BRACKET XTATVE 4 T
42 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE IRIVE { F -8 7
43 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RJAIVR 4 & MY 1
44 $§-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 01  B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM ITVYF FHRA 2
15 0T BI557-780-008 WASHER TV T F B )
47 01  B2557-280-00C WASHER ER VLl I WY 2
48 01  B2557-280-00D WASHER D JRWF I 2D 2
49 01  B2557-280-00E WASHER IIRIVIT N 3 2
50 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef° 3047 7 2
57 TEI-04008 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT TR Ir - (%) T
52 262-04107 LIFTING LEVER LEFT AILTH A - (b)) 1
53 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING ATV 3 2
54 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION RIAFIN 345 1
55 135-18808 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 2A¥T A8 944 1
113 SS-7TT0930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.7 5y 11764-40 L=8.75 5
57 §5-7110740-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 WEFFY 11/64-40 L=T 4
58 02  135-33104 FINGER GUARD ab -p 1
59 03  135-48300 FINGER GUARD av - 1
60 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
Bl 04 I35-I8600 WORK CLARP FOOT, RIGHT TIFETT % I
62 04  135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT /ARITY e ) 1
63 03  135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT RIAIITY ¥ 1
64 03  135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RAILTY €8 1
65 05  135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVYAAYIY RIAPITY 3% 1
(i3] 05 135-43012 WORK CLAKP FOOT, LEFT PR PSS VEVIESE 2P AR B T
67 400-06745 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM. ROAFIVA ~TRYLRLE VYT Y 1
68 400-06747 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R AS. RRFIVN -7RV{ATF HYT Y 1
69 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRITHE Ab 1
70 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v7¥ 3 6.2X13X1 1
TI ¥ Z00-10570 RIDDEN PLATE FIVE {90 = T
72 SK-5030501-SC SCREW N3 L=5 N 4Yh 2% M3X0.5 L=5 2
73 06  141-16107 FEED PLATE A A TYR{IA 1
74 05  141-16206 FEED PLATE B 24174448 1
75 03  135-54803 FEED PLATE R)HILIA4R 1
5 U7 TAT-T6300 FEED PLATE H AT H I
77 08  141-16404 FEED PLATE D R)A3LIR42D 1
78 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Wiy M6 L=10 1
79 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v5% 4" % 6.2X13X1 1
80 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIRIITY LA -V 1
57 ¥ SN-2041655-5P SCREW W2 T=T6 SESESH )
82 * WP-0450801-SP WASHER Sk 2
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BT S

02....EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1800AS,AF
05....FOR LK-1900AM

06....FOR LK-1900AS

07....FOR LK-1900AF(EXCEPT JE)
08....FOR LK-1900AF, JE

e

LK-1900AH, AW % B <
LK-1900AH, AWH
LK-1900AS,AFH
LK-1900AMA
LK-1900ASFl
LE-1900AFFH (JE% & <)
LK-1900AF, JER



8.TC CLAMP COMPONENTS

SRIEAB R

m[f'



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION .. L S B Qy_.
1 400-06761 TC CLAMP 1A% 1
2 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM. U ESE VA 1
3 400-06765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASH. UV S AREPVE 1
4 400-06768 TC JOINT ASHM, IMAV¥ 773 1
5 * 400-15800 TC-LINK_ASM VMR 1
6 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 Yi$533" M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2
7 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI B F 3 A9 M3 1

8 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ef 24y 2 2
9 SD-0400266-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.6 2 %y D=4 H=2.6 1
10 400-06771 TC BASE AMAI & 4 1
11 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 t73¥" M4 L=6 4
12 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE AN h3HAA 1
13 400-06780 TC SPRING AMIHIN 2 1
14 400-06781 TC BASE COVER ANIAID & A0 - 1
15 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 v9%y M2 L=2.5 4
16 400-06782 TC NOTCH R 1MH3/9FR 1
17 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT 2Ry M2 L=6 2
18 400-06777 TC NOTCH F 1MHI)9FF 1
19 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW (&7 2
20 * 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM AMAZID Y957 )3 1
21 * 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM S EUNELS (1)
22 * SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A% M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
23 ¥ SD-0800406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 4 V33" D=8 H=4 1
24 400-06776 TC CONNECTING LINK ANIHIVYEII ) 1
25 * SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=3.5 H=1.5 1
26 * 400-10530 SENSOR_SLIT 1AtV $-ZY b 1
27 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 ayRI7HE b 1
28 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR 1N h3it-4- 1
29 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 b33y M4 L=12 4
30 ¥ 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE 1MFIEVI-MIII{4 1
31 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayFITHE hb 1
32 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAhev¥ 2
33 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FNTIRTT AR 2
34 * 400-10532 DUST_GUARD 1MH35° ZhE° -1 1
35 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa axy M3X0.5 L=6 1
36 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER LI % 1

-7é -



9.SENSOR COMPONENTS

1 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM., 1bYRILVI-4-7" M3 1
2 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. YeV3-5-7° 103 1
3 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. YPHPIEYY-5-7 13 1
4 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev3-4-7" M3 1
5 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. S TATS Al VA 1
6 400-06495 SAFETY SW ASN. TV VAL9FIR I
7 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE Ve VI yFR A 4 (1)
8 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM, TUe YRy FYF (1
9 400-06497 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT T VALYFIF STV ) (1)

10 : 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TYY VA{IFER 0 3 (1)

11 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TYE VALY FR AR (1)

12 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. 7YY VE{yFa-br o3 (1)

13 SM-4021201-5C SCREW M2 L=12 FAT 23y M2 L=12 (2)

14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA (1)

15 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 3y M5 L=8 1

16 400-05664 INT PCE ASH, INTSA V73 1

17 400-05660 INT PCB INT$A" Y (1)

18 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM, INT#-7° 193 (1)

19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIXY bAX M4 L=8 4

20 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. M7 7-RF-7 WAYS 1

71 SM-4040855-SP SCREW TR 1

22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VANV 6

23 EA-9500B802-00 CABLE BAND 150 y¥yont v 150 3

24 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 5-7" % 1997 1

25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AN A 1

4

26 HX-0033900-00 STUD XN YN -y

r-/z‘



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHERR

=
I
!
|
[
|
I
!
I
|
!
|
|
L
REF.NO _ _NOTE
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AREFYYF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER StV (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Ih3xr8 (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVEEA YV EV, (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST N3 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 Y333y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1VA7% 9 AHF o (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFH wkT 10 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM - 1h 3795 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M5H 9(91) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE 9% 7 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsIye M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9(94) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsEIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhs+Ih M16X1.5 132 (1D
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L% h % 17X30%X2.6 (2)

—/F -



11, TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44)

Fil 2 EBER(IT —K44)

-/7~



T L AESCERIPTION T S S Qy_
1 400-06886 TABLE A7HX5-7" W 1
2 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YVE73Y" D=5.1 L=32 4
3 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. T$Y74ya v 1
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT UUESZOVNUTEE S (1)
5 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YFarYT (3% ) (1)
6 B8101-210-AAB" ~ UPPER STAND ASH. YIXYIIYT Y (N
7 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YFavhyay (1)
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfay (1)
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y& Y1y (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAN E YA (4)

I1 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)

12 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VLS VRS PL (2)

13 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ RYF0IHTE W (12)

14 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH. VASUEUVRNE & 103 kW) (1

15 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 I oy (2)

16 B8153-771-000 ~ PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NI (n

17 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 7 992 (2)

18 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% FavkInty (1)

19 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASH. N 10N\ D) (1)

20 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyArE bh M6 L=12 (2)

21 WP-06710I6-SE  WASHER 6.7XI13X1 k3 B % 6.7K13X1 [¢3)

22 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMEF b X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

23 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 myA7E Wb M8 L=20 (2)

24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ 1 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

25 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

26 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhr3vh M8 (2)

27 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y07 9% F3-v93y 23 (4)

28 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 uyarEIy o (4)

29 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 k5% b & (4)

30 WS-1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR % 12.5%X21.5X3 (4)

31 111-55108 DRAWER (=2 1

32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT kx4 Y iz 2

33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER kX4 I2M N - 1

34 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ V73 D=3.1 L=16 6

~2¢7 -



12.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BERY 7 2Bk

A

K\. /

/

Ny

19 'L?.‘
2 ~
!i 1

e
PGS
A

\

36 3

<

35

@@

~ 2/



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION 1 RS S S Qy
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FUIUE v 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FYYUE WIINIIN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER 7 UIYE RN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 3% AT 339 M4 L=§ 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 3% AN 33 M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FTIUE yIANI T (A 1
7 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 oyhr7HE Wb M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 MEYF % 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 [ 2 M S S0 8 '} 8

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyhrIvh M8 1y2 8
11 M4206-461-000 WASHER S 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAIN¥N V73 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINEN Y (1)
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINFY2944 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT 2%y ¥AZ M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F 3% Fa 33y M4 L=8 6
17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC¥A° ¥73 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b kY% FaT a3y M4 L=8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T%n" Y93 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ AV% PN IRy M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00 STUD ¥V YN Y 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 75V IxFvh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y Ve 0h VL 1

24 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD AV M M 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW bab AP VA SIS Ve 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 73y IxFvh M4 )

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAIN¥N VhALAR 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RV¥% FAT 23y M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH A VL 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b PA(A 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRV tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7 vh ya-p 3PS3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =Y9Y-77" 93y ) 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa~b* P#3 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}* S$43 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS”Y SDC-MAINa-} P73 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-p* §73 1

38 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM, AR V-3 1

39 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. AN LUEE VYR (N

40 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE AR VevE-4 4 (1)

4] M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER INE RN (D

42 M4004-461-000  PEDAL RING TN V7 (1

43 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK 5 a-a0vy (n

44 M4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YI7IN } (1

45 SM-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FA* 23Y° M3X0.5 L=8 (n

46 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 A%y M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

47 SV-4030601-SR  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ ook viy (2)

48 SL-4041681-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT 33T tAZ M4 L=16 3

49 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7" yva 1

50 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L-8 ¥ h 29% FaT 337 M4 L=§ 2

51 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 12513 3

52 E9607-603-000 - STICKER (SMALL) AF¥h- (¥3-) 1

53 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK -2 -7 1

54 400-03458 MASK SEAL SRTY-N 10

\—nZZ-



13.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BIEAZIVER

P-Z»g“



____________________________ PESCRIPTION _  ____t.v A4 ... . &y
1 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASH. VO¥E v UMY % 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS’'Y NP3 E IV (n
3 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT RV ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE VO$R yIARTY -2 (1)
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE YHE 97200y~ (1)
6 400-05691 OPERATION PANEL SHEET IS VA2 (1
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE VULEIMMIS EE (1)
8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AN (1)
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY Az M3 L=10 (4)

10 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Ydeavyt ¥~k 379200V 1

11 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM. AR YIVE 1

12 ¥3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY eIV 7R A (1)

13 HF-0013031-58  FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 k1-2" (3.15A4) (1)

14 HF-0030002-00  FUSE 2A (220/240V) yrE Y ea-ze (1

15 HF-0013050-P0  FUSE 5A t1-7" 5A (1)

16 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B Vyiy8 9B(J3) (N

17 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE -y Z5Y7 N (3)

18 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YVE7%¥" D=5.1 L=20 (2)

19 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -5 MIOFE A (2)

20 SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 nYAs7+E Wb M8 L=40 (1)

21 WP-0852086-SC ~ WASHER M8 LI A% (2)

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I E Ih XYL M8 (n

23 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 N 3¥ b % 8.2X15.4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 nyhs3Iv M8 232 (2)

25 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. ARV AR Y 1

26 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Ay¥ 1

27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE JO¥nT apIYr14 1

28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 4

29 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=16 FA* %Y £AZ M4X0.7 L=16 3

30 CM-3001004-01  LABEL 3 (LARGE) TV RRvIN A3 1) 1

31 CM-3004006-01  VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 UTIFa94I-200~ 240V 1

32 01 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR NEAIF IR 1

33 01 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST AVAYF-7" W3 1

NOTE (V)

01....0PTIONAL PART

—-2Y -

F T a s



14. WIRING DIAGRAM
BRI

BYL-4ER

WSY 37av0 43MOd

[T - E- B N 1
[ : T |
~ WSV HOLOW NVd ~ _
| B-6-3ric _ N |
[9z] 3 _
mu... __ { ] o,”“o WSY § 3000 0aS-114 ¢ = M |
I "|®m:zo BS4-C00S- 114 _ 194 lul v |
_ - |
_ ELNO mL _F.lw ENO _
WSV V @0d 00S
HOLON N IWW | — BVEEDQS - _| _zom pzmhwﬁn
] H6|riND ZINO el [ 1 Helzno R
-6-3% ] | ] |
! WSY d 3300 0aS- 114 ‘ WSV ¥V 80d 174 WSV QHOO _
_l [[[[[[[ SINO LiIND Bdi-C0QS- 114 BYEFL14 [HIMOL NO 1SS WSNYH] _ o
|_ [ov] fer «© <

WSY 8§ 3000 N IvWW-0as
BSd -oN 1vW-0as

WSY d 3000 N Iw-0Qs
Bdd -IN IWi-0as

WSY O~V X08 NO ISS WSNVHL
BVEGLHER

|
lllllll _
[ 1 | © ©
_ | |
~ WSY 80d T3NVd IIM | | Hov| {48 p»>»- T T T T T T T T T T T
™ BREYE M _ ZEND LENO
| 00 INO } _..l@v.nzo _
[ _ ! — _
"TTWsv x08 NO 11va3do | _
Brge WiHd _ _
B < | _
<+ <
HOL M8 1va3ad 2S-dd ] _ s _ _ M Tas] (&) _
LAFEN 6 NV2S-Nd i 1| LYND |
7= ved LLp “ _
© 1
WSV HOSNIS 1va3d 1l _ 0] ) _ hezoml_r F_II_.I_
B-4L3X 6V T 1 19%Jovno | |
¥1081=31) WSY 378Y0 AV13Y 0 10N 08| = W_
WSV dn MO id HO4 4 ION310S BYL-LReA 076 i (8) | muzom
mEgrIC i I HYEY I m 1_{9%]2vno _ S6ND
: W
< [Ty] ©
o™ [aV]
HOIOW JdWY10 QVIHHL l Y _ Maal _ Y mwumﬁu oo
-§-3IVEY _ T 11 SYNO _ SINO m
o ! aeND @H_HH Long 5 218ND
HOLOW ON 11411 HISSIHJ hid _ i () _
-6-2pTYH i 4 19%]vend N
T ] 1 WSV 80d NI | vono he
o _ BREN IWN _ £END
© <
HO LOW @334 A | ] 8)
-mnwam-_“_uu_’ _ ; — [¥%]ewno _ N
! | S9N mH_il_II”.HEuIIL
— ZEND
_ _
HO LOW Q334 xﬂg b } [aa]. (@) | §
-l— T (44
fraiRe _0 | — " | ) 2INO e
H_ :wzo_”_H u
Q@ 1ION3108 1V « w [ Taz] ) WI N
Arrae iy F— I ————1 4% ]eend | _ N
o _ | I
o I_ o

'WSY 3000 MS AlTdvs
BA-CLAFL3S

‘WSY 379VYO HOSN3IS 11
BYEL~ 4~ BOGE

‘WSY 378VO HOSNIS HI
BUL-4 - £ IR

WSV 318VD HOSNIS dd
BAL -4~ 6L YEH

'WSY 378YO HOSNIS A
BYL-4-HrTA

WSV 378V¥0 HOSN3IS X
BYL ~4-hRAX

17~21

NI I



SL O NIE O PARTNO. DESCRLPTION ___ .. LR S A Gty
1 01 400-05700 CONTROL BOX A ASM. FTUIIE 9IAAYT 3 1
2 02 400-05701 CONTROL BOX B ASM, 7 UIUE 9IABIR 1
3 03 400-05702 CONTROL BOX C ASM, 7 UIE vIACI3 1
4 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAINEM V73 (1)
5 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-}" §73 (1)
6 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN3-}* P73 (1)
7 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCxn* vAZ3 (D)
8 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa~bp"P#3 (1)
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa~p S73 (1)

10 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7' Uy va-pt 3P23 (1)

11 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y 7 Uy va-pt 1P)3 (1)

12 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y 7Ty va-bt 1P220V73 (1)

13 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’'Y FLT-T%n VA3 (1)

14 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S%n* vAZ3 (1)

15 03 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-Sxn* VA3 (1)

16 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7/E-493 (1)

17 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FIE V-7 W3 1

18 05 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays vr* va-p 73 1

19 06 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASK. 100vayy-za-p 73 1

20 07 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y F Uy V-7 WIES3 1

21 03 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUET V-7 100Vans3 1

22 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM, Xev¥-r-7° W73 1

23 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev§-5-7" W3 1

24 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. PFEv#-r-7" W73 1

25 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. - THYV¥-7-7" W3 1

26 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM, TTE/¥~r-7" W73 1

27 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. =77 1SWr-7" W73 1

28 400-05664 INT PCB ASM, INTEN ¥73 1

29 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATYV 4B 1

30 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR 331))x-4 1

31 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR 717)%-4 1

32 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR Y177 -4 1

33 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR 1bIH3E-4 1

34 08 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASM, INIVIFIR 1

35 08 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. VAN Fa9515-7" W3 1

36 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM, AT VRvE-73 1

37 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. Vb2 MPTVT-VM 1

38 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS’Y N RNEN VD3 (1)

39 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-§" -4 1

40 04 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AMoF 1

41 09 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST AYAVy-7" W3 1

42 09 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A ¥ £ 05 A 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE)

02....FOR JE(1-PHASE)

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE)

04....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE)
05....FOR 100V

06....FOR USE IN JAPAN 100V(1-PHASE)

07....FOR CE(1-PHASE)
08....FOR LE-1901A
09....0PTIONAL PART

- 26~

HWH/BER (34)
JER (#48)

— A (ER)
CE (##) %K<
100V

HZA100VA (#48)
CEF (#48)
LK-1901AF
AV §



cIJIEd

15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
A& B AR

N AN
/N

|
(

N\

—d 7=

23

26~28

17



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION = LS S S aty .
1 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER b-7" & =-Rhn - 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VAR VINS VA 1
3 * 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE ASM TV VT h-pryac 1
4 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ANV RN V2 (N
5 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Ty 7 b=} (1)
6 B3121-372-000 — SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV 7 b-b FUh{A (1)
7 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING T/E Y 7 b-b BN IN R (1)
8 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 WY et v 2X6 (1)
9 8S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

10 * SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry (2)
11 NS-6110310-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 uyHIIvy 11/64-40 (D)
12 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
13 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10. 2 X Vi¥ D=6 H=10.2 (1)
14 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B LINY N EHr B (1)
15 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 I9%7}9h 3/16-28 (1)
16 WP-0740516-SP ~ WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v b % 7.4X11.8%0.5 (1)
17 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 $ah 1
18 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 0IL) 77" 5% N024) 1
19 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750y 1

20 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1

21 SK-3311601-SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ YA%233° D=3.1 L=16 4

22 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 34N - (& 1) 1

23 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 3N -(F19) 1

24 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3N -(y39) 1

25 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7° # A0 F(33-) 1

26 B9140-372-000° HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SHALL aIHrE - AN F (33-) 1

27 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE mIRTE - AN F (& 4) 1

28 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 617% - 2n ¥ 1

29 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 1

30 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 DPX17#21-2 1

31 04 'MDP-500BI102  DPXGFII-2 DPX5#11-2 1

32 * 400-16194 FRAME_SUPPORT RUBBER M7 $Hza A 2

33 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1

34 SH-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 Iyh27HE Wb M6 L=60 1

35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 I9h7FIh M6 132 1

36 WP-0651646-SC ~ WASHER (S 1

37 05 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) ARHI7Y 3% 1

38 05 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RIXHITY ba ) 1

39 06 141-16503 FEED PLATE E R AFIVALRE 1

40 02 141-16909 FEED PLATE I AAYIIA4% 1 1

41 05 135-73407 FINGER GUARD arhvae - 1

42 B11I1-210-DO0  BED HINGE A yheyy 2

43 B1115-210-D00  HINGE RUBBER NIRRT R YV A 2

44 SM-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 oyh27+% Wb M6 L=60 4

45 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER (S50 4

46 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IIh739h M6 132 8

47 * 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE " 1-%J" )-7B 1

48 * 400-13451 GREASE_JOINT 7V AF 2z F 1

49 * 400-16195 BED_HINGE_RUBBER A yN Ry T ) 2

50 * WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NREH R M6 4

NOTE (7E32) Ol....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900AS A

02....FOR LK-1900AF (EXCEPT JE)
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1900AF, AM
05....FOR LK-1900AF

06....FOR LK-1900AF, JE

-2S -

LK-1900AF A (JE% % <)
LK-19004H, AWFg
LK-19004AF, AMFR
LK-1900AF f§
LK-1900AF,JEA



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1901AS (1)

LK—~1901ASE I (1)

-

-Z9 .



[

P e

REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ___ L S S Qty_ .
1 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #14 1
2 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. ZZANE VL0 Byl Y] 1
3 # 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B VYN OLYEYYS B 1
4 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L% 1 % 6.5X11X1 1
5 * SD-1201506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW A vy D=12 H=15 1
6 400-06937 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE B Y{N -VVFI{AB 1
7 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. VZ I ] 1
8 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh YA IBrYa 1
9 400-06580 SHUTTLE $29Y ] 1

10 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,A IWVELIYH 1
1T B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1) IV -3 7 (D
12 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTF B AN ()
13 S5-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%3* 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
14 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE Iy2e (1)
15 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE I7{AR (1)
16 S8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YIL7%Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 [@))
17 B2418-280-000 MOVING ENIFE LINK N2y SN (1)
18 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 15 Un -0y ()
19 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1M bnt - (339) 73 (1)

20 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1) by - (& 4) 73 (1)

21 S5-6110430-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=4 ¢))

22 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (42 20 (1

23 SS-7110740-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k5% 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ HxC (1)

25 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ ¥ h %A (1)

26 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B MN-AZFFFB (D

27 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ B %D (1)

28 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b 9AZS B % (1)

29 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. h =AZ 73 (1)

30 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 2 v4¥' D=5 H=0.9 (D

31 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASH. INIVIFIVILN IR 1

32 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. INIVIFIVIAN a3y (1)

33 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,BLUE 4P NI VP Th AP (1)

34 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT bV 2-33) (2)

35 400-06913 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE INIVIFIV AN M IIFR 4 (1)

36 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FATIRY EAX M3X0.5 L=8 oY)

37 122-58000 BUSH AR AN -7 932 (1

38 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING RFXIVY 40 2

39 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE SRV (kary 2y) 1

40 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAZY M6 L=12 3

41 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 v33y" M3 L=h 1

42 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uyhI7HE W 1

43 B1229-232-000  SNAP RING FAY 1

44 SD-0640216-TP  SHOULDER SCREW A V%3 D=6.35 H=2.1 1

45 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW 5%y M4 L=6 4

46 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE IIIVVFLY IV AN 1

47 B1657-506-E00  SPRING Y7 A9 -n 1

48 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B VY - B 1

49 B3027-450-00B  PIN yyksY) A¥rvy v v B 1

50 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 30 RIXAVRITHE Wb 2

51 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN 7ty 2X10 1

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ A% ¥t 2% M3 L=6 2

53 RC-0410415-XP  C-RING C¥ &pAy 2

54 400-06914 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIVIFL VYY) I

NOTE (7%&2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ZEIRE

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-19004

STANDARD MODEL,

LRIBADERIE, LK-1900AZHME ¥ | L T,

-30-



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1901AS (2)

LK-1901ASEFHE&S (2)

-3/~



REF.NO_ _MOTE___PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION SN2 SR S Qty _
1 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B FIAI VAL 4B 1
2 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oyhrE Wb 1
3 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L7¥ b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
4 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Y7745 Ah M6 L=12 1
5 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L7 1 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
6 141-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET CONPL. IIIYIFEYT Y 1
7 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE vy #h -4 (1)
8 §$5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyh7% Ak 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
9 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
10 01 D2545-232-DOA  HINGE SCREW A%HA CIN D18 MR & vrye (2)
11 01 D2545-232-D0B  HINGE SCREW 1304 LIV IR WX & 3T (2)
12 01 D2545-232-DOC  HINGE SCREW 1804 LIN D18 PR & Vi (2)
13 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL. 1RBALIN V14 By Y (1)
14 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myh739h 11/64-40 (1)
15 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Lyn V44a7{ 799 (1)
16 D2512-232-D00  TORSION SPRING IF{7I7 FIIN % (1)
17 D2511-232-D00  SCREW IFATIY MYV (1)
18 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. INIFINIIFR L Hya (1)
19 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVIFNIIEY (1)
20 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 Eb 4hAy 7 (2)
21 §S-9110920-CP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 oyh7E AN 11/64-40 1=9 §))
22 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE ARVEV EVEG 2P (1)
23 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1538 LIV VLR BTN 3 (1)
24 §§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5§ YIE73Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
25 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER INPLL2E ST (1)
26 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL. INID AN TY VT Y (1)
27 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $3%3° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
28 D2520-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. INITY e Y 43 (1)
29 D2521-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASM. INITY 3IX 43 (1)
30 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 4 VXY D=5.5 H=2.7 (2)
31 141-41204 PLATE CAM INITILERA (D)
32 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyh73yh 3/16-28 (2)
33 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. FI7VE Y31 Sy Y (1)
34 S5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YH7E Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
35 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIYIFNIIFE 4 (1)
36 141-41501 FINGER GUARD - (1)
37 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INLTRY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
38 135-41503 FEED PLATE THvay A¥Ivh44 1
39 S5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyh7E A 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k79 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
41 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT AMFI-IFYB 2
42 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE THIN 3 HHIne 17 1
43 D2528-232-D00  SHAFT TIN } #3-299 4 1
44 D2529-232-D00  PRESSER SPRING THIVE A F¥In 1
45 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER IYIN 39544 vx 1
46 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW N AYN R 2
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B S

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

LEHUADE L, LK-1900ABEBE L AL TT,

—~ 31



18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~-1902AS,LK-1902AH (1)

LK-1902AS,LK—-1902AHE FHZRE, (1)




! ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED 1N LK-19004
; STANDARD MODEL,

ERUADHRIE, LK-1900AZHBBEL AL T,

~ 3 ¥-

PR —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . ___ . DESCRIPTION __ . ___. S T T aty
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {7V 44 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT XU M6 L=12 1
3 01  400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU1DE NF - [ VM 1
4 02  D1405-L7A-MOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU1DE NF - AN TVH 1
5 01  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 1
6 02 NDP-T70BZI00 NEEDLE DPXI7 721 Y DPXIT 721 I
7 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO, 1 441 4h 7Y 1
8 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 L33y M3 L=5 1
9 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING Ay 1

10 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW 43y D=6.35 H=2.1 1
TT SH-T040650-TP SCREW ¥5737 W& =6 Z
12 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM. 7-%3-7 73 1
13 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIAYTIS14 1
14 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 3y M6 L=10 1
15 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 k7% b % 6.2X13X1 1
T8 Z00-08677 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE VR LL] I
17 01  B2101-280-040 WIPER ASM. y4N - 93 1
18 02  D2101-L7A-MAO WIPER ASM, y{n 73 1
19 01  141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh wA¥IBrYT v 1
20 02  141-03659° SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Fh IAIICHYT ¥ 1
71 0T 400-06580 SHOTTLE T3 I
22 02  400-06581 SHUTTLE (H) FH (7pnYAY) 1
23 01  400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,A ISECVEIN 1
24 02  400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,H NY4473H 1
25 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AMNY bn -3 ) (1
76 0T  B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE NTFF AN [OSD
27 02  141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH 4N (1)
28 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%Y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE IS (1)
30 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 7 AR (N
3T S5-7090410-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W55y 9764-40 I=3.5 (©))
32 B2418-280-000 MOVING EN1FE L1NK N 9AZ Wy (1)
33 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 189 U -y (N
34 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL MY b - (3aY) 73 (D)
35 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG MY Ln - (B 1) 73 (1)
36 SS-61T0430-TF SCREW T1/64-40 L= 4.0 t5%y 11764-40 L=4 @)
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER LY b 2 (D
38 $S8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIRS 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
39 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C NAZ¥ I EC (1)
40 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KN1FE WASHER A M-AZ Y 3 A (1)
41 03 B2423-280-00B “MOVING KNIFE WASHER B F-XX ¥ 7T 5B @)
42 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ2¥ I ED (1)
43 03  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E N 9ARS b % (D
44 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. N =A% 73 (D
45 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 & 3y D=5 H=0.9 (1)
15 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH, S VAL R T
47 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIF¥I7Y 73 (1)
48 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 YA¥5%y" 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
49 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER RIFPVA 474 (1)
50 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE S vAL S (1)
51 B2539-280-000 STUD L VN -5 7 Q)]
52 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.73 W=10 Z3AMs D=8.73 W=10 73 (N
53 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
54 135-43806 BALL HOLDER FIANVE A -k 4 (1
55 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YAIbIEXY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
56 B2549-280-000 OUNTTNG BASE ZTFTIE AT % &)
57 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER FIAVVR 4K -y (1)
58 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YItI3y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
59 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENS10N RIHYIN 35 (1)
60 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
51 13544705 SPRING FIFFIN % QY]
62 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSI0N SCREW (SN0 MV Pl 5 Ll T (1)
63 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIAPITE U - 3 (1
64 §$-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A2y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
65 B1816-280-000 GU1DE PIN FE Y AT AV ey (2)
NOTE (#:32) 0I....FOR LK-19024S LK-1902AS i
02....FOR LK-19024H LK-19024HA4
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BRES



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~-1902AS,LK~1902AH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT-K43)

=

40

=

LK—-1902AS,LK—-1902AHE RS, (2) (BI=EHR /JT-K43)

S



1 135-08056 T-STAND COMPL., Ty 5y Y 1
2 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T¥Y7(73) (1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YIRPIEYT (3% ) (1)
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT UVES OV NI Z D) (1)
5 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT YFI95YI 9(3F) (1)
6 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) YFITEY T 9(eA V) (N
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 Y¥a19 (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y8 IF2y (N
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP LS VAT S STV (4)
10 170-07402 NUT 449739 (2)
11 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (S (4)
12 WS-1253010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MEF b R 12.5%21.5X3 (4)
13 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP P70 9% FA-R9%Y 73 (4)
14 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 ayRrFY M12 3y (4)
15 111-58508 PLATE Y9%y) bAA (2)
16 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ ZIXOYRTE Wb (12)
17 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZXy739 A 2 (YY) (D)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, N (YT W) (1)
19 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TIMA FaVEINT Y (D
20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET AL (2)
21 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N RN €))
22 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 70 932 (2)
23 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mYH7E Wb M6 L=12 (2)
24 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L% b % 6.7X13X1 (2)
25 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMAP X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
26 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyHrE Vb M8 L=20 (2)
27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L4 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MRY A% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
29 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFYh M8 (2)
30 400-05709 RELAY CODE ASM. Fayr{a-p 73 1
31 400-05739 INT PCB CODE ASN, INTSA VI (D
32 400-05740 AC CODE ASM. ACa-p 73 (D)
33 400-05711 SERVO MOTOR P CODE ASM. $-F T-4-} 9¥ara-p p3 (N
34 400-05710 SERVO MOTOR S CODE ASM. $-F T-4-yva' va-p 3 (1)
35 400-05735 X MOTOR CODE ASM. XE-4-1-p* 73 (D
36 400-05736 Y MOTOR CODE ASM. YE-4-1-} 73 (1)
37 400-05737 P MOTOR CODE ASM. PE-4-1-p 43 (1)
38 400-05738 T MOTOR CODE ASM. " TE-4-1-} 73 (1)
39 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP b-7 Wyy7 (3)
40 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YhE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 (6)
41 400-06887 TABLE B -7 1B 1
NOTE (#:32) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN

TABLE STAND(JT-K44) FOR LK-1900A STANDARD MODEL.
LEMAADE I, LE-1900AZE MR A S (JT-K44) L AL T,

-3 6 -



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903AS—-301,LK~1903AS-302 ey

LK~-1903AS-301,LK—-1903AS-302& fits (1)

-~ 37-



____________________________ DESCRIPTION . _t. v 3% 4 Qty
1 400-06923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. YyI7ve YBrYat Y 1
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM. Fve vBI3 (n
3 400-06925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B Fvb' VB (1)
4 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYR VANIF 7t 992 (1)
5 SB-1080022-00 BEARING auh Uy vy (2)
6 SB-1040016-00 BEARING Iy Iy vy (h
7 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASH, NI 9IFVIuYN 43 (1)
8 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ISI R V4 PN (1)
9 SB-1080023-00 BEARING eliy M7 S (1)

10 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NIE 9TV ueh 7t ¥ya (n

I1 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK T VITVY (N

12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B NV 995v 98 (1)

13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW e 0y (1)

14 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AR ~{VTVH4 1

15 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 A) DPX17 #14 1

16 SK-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 TYATTIE AF 1

17 % 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B VYN 9Ly yeF B 1

18 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NAZT #3-%¥ I 1

19 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER RO M S 1

20 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ¥ vxy D=7.94 H=12.7 1

21 400-06937 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE B 223 |

22 * 400-13035 WIPER ASK B Avyryine -3 1

23 $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 NFA3y 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

24 141-47805 SPRING TN LM % 1

25 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b IA$IByYa Y 1

26 400-06580 SHUTTLE Y 1

27 01  400-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M INEE VN 1

28 02 400-06726 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,K INEL VA 4 1

29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE VR (1)

30 01 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE M A (1)

31 02 HAZ-15601000 GUIDE NN AN ()

32 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AA (1)

33 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, b -%% 73 (1)

34 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK NS>8 M (1)

35 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1b3) Ly -9y (1)

36 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SNMAL IRV - (539) 7% e

37 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1bF) Ly - (B 1) 43 (1)

38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT ¥ LN -3y (1)

39 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 $53y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

40 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 2 viy D=5 H=0.9 (1)

41 SS-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAETRY 11764-40 L=7 (D

42 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 €53y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

43 $S§-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YMT3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

44 03 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZEFRA (1)

45 03 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M -AZ B % B (1)

46 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C NXAFF R C (D

47 03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M -AZ ¥ B %D (1)

48 03 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E [NR2Y5 A (1)

49 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (&4 1 i (1)

50 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 t73y° M3 L=5 1

51 * RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch Ay 4.7 1

52 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v3y' D=6.35 H=2.1 1

53 SK-1040650-TP SCREW ’ 3%y M4 L=6 4

54 * 400-06927 COUNTER_WEIGHT B JV74%4B 1

NOTE (32) 01....FOR LK-1903AS-301
02....FOR LK-1903AS-302

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LK-1903AS-301 /4
LK-1903AS-302
BIRE&H

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.
LREMSA OB, LK-1900ABEBBLRALTY,

~3-



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903AS8-301,LK—1903AS—302 (2)

LK~1903AS~301,LK~1903AS~ 3028 k5, (2)

—
y—ds 5\
SO —ammm

~39~



___________________________ DESCRIPTION % v A 4.y
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE S VAL 1
2 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B RIEPVAYTL4B 1
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING VAN 1
4 01 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM I Jy3YE RYIAYYIIVIFFYT Y 1
5 02 141-45650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. FIuF AvIAYYVIVF pyacy . 1
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IIVIFNITR A (1)
7 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE INITINIYIR 4 (n
8 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVIRITYMIVFR 4 (1)
9 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE ¥R B AN TY (1)

10 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING FAVINITY M} (1)

11 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE VIS ELZE] M

12 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 2aA7VF Yy hrav (1)

13 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IITVNE -3 IF29 (n

14 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE INITINYYIR (h3TqA (1)

15 02 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Faok AvavyvIyy (3% Yy (n

16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASH.,L Javk AvIVF Ay (3F ) (OB

17 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT FAYIVITY 1AM 2(3%) (n

18 $58-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL73Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

19 141-49009 PLATE L, R ¥ AVINITY(AL(3Y ) (1)

20 55-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 V39323 3/32-56 L=3 (1

21 02~ 141-49157 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.,L FaoE AyIVYNITy (e V)93 [€))

22 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yark Avay yv37y(ed V) (n

23 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT FAVIRITY 140 2(kX)) (n

24 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALI3Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (0

25 141-49108 PLATE L, L B AYITITY{AL(kat Y) (1)

26 55-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 I¥732 3/32-56 L=3 (m

27 01 MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L I ryavk AYYNITYHYT v3x (n

28 MAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L I Iyavk &Y INITY(IF )03 (1)

29 MAZ-15809000 SPRING,RIGHT FAVIRITY 440 (3% ) (n

30 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL73Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

31 01 ¥AZ-158080BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T 79305 AYINST IR V59T m

32 MAZ-158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L I Iyank AYYNITY (kA )43 (1

33 MAZ-15810000 SPRING, LEFT B AVIRITY 140 3 (k&0 Y) ()

34 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64 -40 L= 3.5 YALFRY° 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

35 D3130-M1Y-C00 FINGER GUARD e B -p (1)

36 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IRIVIFNIITY ) (1)

37 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY LIELA - (1)

38 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LIXLA - MARYT A (n

39 B2553-372-000 NUT ¥R AN TY MR OB (n

40 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY k¥ Y (2)

41 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 &'v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

42 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 & vy D=5.5 H=1.8 (1

43 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 viy D=5.5 H=3 @)

44 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16 32 L=13.5 oyh7E M 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

45 55-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyy7E b 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

46 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ¥R FIT 15/64-28 M

47 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed JpAy 7 (2)

48 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 k74 H° § 5X10.5X1 (2)

49 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 337V F -3 YT MY (n

50 01 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE AAYL Ya44 1

51 02 MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE XYL Y14 1

52 55-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 ayhrE bk 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 5 % 5X10.5X1 1

54 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {pFI- F9b 2

55 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AHIn x $pIn 47 1

56 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT TIIN 3Fa0%95° 7 1

57 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING rHIn 3 1

58 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER 1IN} 9y44 1 1

59 SM-5040855-SN SCREW N AV 2y 2

60 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE 1I7r b 914 1

61 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyh7E Wk 15/64-28 L=11 2

62 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k¥ ¥ % 6.1X15.2X2.5 2

NOTE (i52)

01....FOR LK-1903AS-301
02....FOR LK-1903AS-302

LK-1903AS-301 4
LK-1903AS-302/

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-19004

STANDARD MODEL,

EmR oM, LK-1900AEBB LR L TT.

_ Y-



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~ 1900A SUBCLASSES

LK-1900A% 72 5 2 BB

—_—— ]

~ Y/



REF.NO __NOIE _ _ _ PARTNO. ___ . ____. DESCRIPTION _ . ___| S T S Qty_ _
1 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5%14-2 NYDPX5#14-2 1
2 02 MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 NYDPX5#16-2 1
3 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 NIDPX17#21-2 1
4 04 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 NYDPX17#14-2 1
5 %05 400-06485 SAFETY PLATE ASM B TYE Y7 L-brya 9(33ty) 1
6 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayh7+9h 3/16-28 [§))
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3 #2 7.4X11.8X0.5 ()
8 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TUE V7 b-bhIIRR £ (33%%) (1)
9 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE Ve VT L=h (1)

10 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE v V7 b-b MR (1)
11 138-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING TV VT L-pEN Y0 R(33F%) (1)
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Vvr ey 2X6 (1)
13 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=T (2)
14 % SM-6041150-TP  SCREW L7%y" M4 L=11 (2)
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyHrIh 11/64-40 (N
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.38 3% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 €3]
17 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 Vi D=6 H=10.2 (D
18 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LIn Y n ks B (1)
19 04 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. 5 AV9rY 593 1

20 04 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE 5 Ay 544 1

21 04 SS-9151210-TP SCREW.15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7E Wb 15/64-28 1

22 04 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BINIIIE % 2

23 04 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B AYIIYE 923 1

24 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% b % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)

25 SS-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ayhrE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 (1)

26 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE 12 SIS EL (1)

27 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR B AYYhYE Y (1)

28 SS-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L3y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)

29 06 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R yank AvavIvIyy (X )y 1

30 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L Yauk AvavE AvINITY(IX ) (1)

31 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT B AVINITY AN R(3X) (1)

32 141-48803 PLATE K, R B AVIIITILAR(3F) (1)

33 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YIEI3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

34 SS-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YV¥933° 3/32-56 L=3 (D

35 06 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L EEVENE VEVIAETPICE DL T

36 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L Yavkt &vay INIyy(exy) (D

37 141-48902 PLATE K, L B AVIIITILAR(LA )) (1)

38 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWLIFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

39 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT B AVINITY AN 2(e2 D) (1)

40 $S-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 V9% 3/32-56 L=3 (1)

NOTE (3£52)

01....FOR LK-1901AS,LK-19024S,
USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR LK-1901AS,LE-1902AS
(EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)
03....FOR LK-1902AH
04....FOR LK-1903AS-301,LK-1903AS-302

LK-1901AS,LK-1902AS, H & H

LK-1901AS,LK-1902AS H

(HAE&kR<)
LK-1902AHf

05....FOR LK-1902AS,LK-1902AH

06....FOR LK-1903AS-301

LK-1903AS-301,LK-1903AS-302H
LK-1902AS,LK-1902AHfS
LK-1903AS-301H4

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

EERMAADEREIE, LK-1900AZ#EE L F L T3,

— Y2 -



3738
é

23.OPTION COMPONENTS (1)
AT avEug (1)

56-58

28~36-65-66-67

47~50



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ________ _| S S Qty
1 135-18659 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. XYLy I3 1
2 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 3)tr7y 3% (1
3 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIAFLTY i Y (1)
4 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASK. RIA¥ITY I3 1
5 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT Ry IF (1)
5 T35-48607 WORK CLAWP FOOT, LEFT S AL (§Y)
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RA$L7Y 43 1
8 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT, RIGHT FIA¥L7Y IF (n
9 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RA¥I7y &Y (D

10 135-42451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAYE I3 1
T 135-472402 WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT FTHYLTY % (n
12 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AIAYTIy a0 Y (1)
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. b5 2 1
14 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVY2Hvay R)AYI7y 3% (N
15 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AVYABYAY Z)AYLTY e Y (1)
16 T35-71955 WORK CLAWP FOOT ASN. FAFTTS 7S T
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIA¥I7y 3% (1
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAYL7Y e Y (D
19 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 343173 (93)

20 135-61352 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,RIGHT AIAILTI(IX ) 73 (1)
21 135-61303 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIEFITI (R ) (9]
22 135-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) AHTTYIN V44(3F ) (1)
23 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5323 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
24 135-61451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIAFIFY (X)) I3 (D
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AA3I7y (e Y) (1)
75 135-62608 PRESSER FOUT SLIDTNG PLATE (L) L PP LL 82 D) (1)
27 $S-1110640-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥7%%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (N
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIAFIIR{RA

29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D 3A¥LIA{4D

30 141-16305 FEED PLATE C FIA¥LIRLAC

3T 135-28003 FEED PLATE SV EZEL]

32 135-54506 FEED PLATE FIAYL ya14

33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F RIAY LI AL AF

34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIAYIy444B

35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E RIAITIALHE

36 13T-16701 FEED PLATE G FIRTLIHEG

37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE vy -p

38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD e b -

39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD arhvav  -p

40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD it -p

41 S¥-8040302-TP SETSCREW MY

42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 I AR

43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B MNTHE AN (I D)

44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHE A

45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AV¥AFyay M7 b AN

36 DZ426-MHC-K00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHFEAN

47

141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A b HYTAFYT Y
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b YA¥IByYT
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C b SH¥Cry
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D i YLDy
51 T41-20109 FEED PLATE BLANK A FTEFLYIET 797K
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B FIAY¥LIA187° VI8
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C RIA¥TIALRT 5Y9C
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D RIAYLYR{47° 57D
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E FIAY¥TI¥87 FYIE
56 TAT-2T701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, R{SURFACE) SV AV ZEE A CEVED)
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L(SURFACE) RIAFLT FYIes Y(yayiy)
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT RIAHLT FVII¥ (JaY1Y)
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT RIAHLT TR V(93)1y)
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAYLTIAN V4003
61 T41-21755 WORK CLANP FOOUT ASH., RTGHT FIRFLTSAN JAR(SK )J% QY]
62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIHYLTIAN YLA(EA V)73 (D
63 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 NE¥ b % 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
64 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YILTEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H FIAYLIAA H
56 T41-16909 FEED PLATE 1 SYE ESZIER!
67 135-54803 FEED PLATE FIRYIIILR
68 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT FIAYITIA v
69 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT FIAPITIA ¥
70 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE vy -
71 S¥-8040302-TP SETSCREW FAFT
72 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT R)A¥I7IB 3%
73 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A R)AYTIELRA
74 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B R)H4II8144B
75 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT Ay IBER Y

—Y -

ot bttt b b bt ot ot o] bt D DD bt ] bt bt bt o ] bt bt b bt poed bt bt bt ot ] et bt et et ] et et it et ] et et et ] et et et et e et e bt ]



24.OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK~-1902A,LK-1903A)
ATV a Bk (2) (LK-1902A,LK~1903A )

=



1 01 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIEFITY I3 1
2 01 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIR¥ITT I3 1
3 01 135-45504 FEED PLATE AIXFIIRLH 1
4 01 135-45801 FEED PLATE FIRFIIE4H 1
5 01 135-47005 FEED PLATE AIAFIIR{E 1
6 01 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE E VAN 1
7 01 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE RIXFTIA{H 1
8 02 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE MTIH A 1
9 02 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE RA¥T Y845 1
10 02 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R A &Y IVITY(3¥ )Ty 1
11 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.,R T 2vay INITY(3¥ )J3 (N
12 MAZ-15709000 SPRING,RIGHT ¥ AVIIITY 440 R(3X) (D
13 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWL7%y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (N
14 02 MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L IEE Ay v vpay 1
15 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Ard avay yvyy(ex ¥)s3 ()
16 MAZ-15710000 SPRING,LEFT B AVISITY 45N R (L3 Y) (n
17 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
18 02 141-49603 GUIDE NTII A 1
NOTE (#E3F) 01....FOR LK-1902A LK-1902AR8
02....FOR LK-1903A LK-1903AR8

- -



25.LK-1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON)

LK-1903A: A7/ a ViR (v Vv 7REVH)

43

49

~ ¢ -



Qty

- YB -

R;EE_T*Q-_T*_OTE._-_EAEKF.NO ........... DESCRLPTION _____._ ... SRR R A R L P
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. RS M VEVRACYA AP 1
2 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=T (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK ¥ AVAYT VN - N RS (1)
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING ¥ AVA¥T U =N % n
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE yvI7IRIIIE A (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE JIIVIFRIIIE A (1)
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT YIIYYFLIIIT (N
8 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Eb AMA7 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 3a7bF vy BN (1)

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE INIFINIIIL AR YT (1)
11 MAZ-16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELFASE LEVER ¥ A/AL H LN - (N
12 9§-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 hbIxy 11/64-40 L=T (D
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT ¥ AVEYT Un =77 (D
14 9S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 yheIFys 11/64-40 L=T )
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE ¥ avidr pYSR A (1)
16 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW uyRyiIE b (N
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8%X11,5X2 v5% o % 4.8X11.5X2 (D
18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE ¥ AvYv RS A (N
19 9S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LT3Ry 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 2529 D=6.35 W=8 (1)
S 21 SS-B110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 TA#y. 11/64-40 L=3.5 [€))
22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER ¥ avEYL bnt - (N
23 MAZ-160090A0 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM. ¥ aviyr 1 M3 (1)
24 MAZ-16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER FAVAYL 27 A (1)
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -ME AV AT (1)
26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IveTRy. 11/64-40 L=7 m
27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE F)R$T YRLRE A (D
28 MAZ-1600300A  FEED PLATE, A F)RHT JA{RA (1)
29 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
30 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyprE Vb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 F 7 % 4.8X11.5X2 (M
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 4 % 5X10,5X1 (2)
33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE S EVASVUEE (D
34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT 7V Y YFLY (N
35 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3717y * -¥ h¥7 bAY (1)
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mIp7IyY 15/64-28 €]
37 9S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
38 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyhrE b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT ¥ AYYYI Y (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR ¥ avyvs yyn (1)

41 D1401-M1Y-COA  NEEDLE BAR M - (1Q-132-) 1

42 MAZ-160170A0 WIPER ASM. yin -3 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A FAYOHY ¥ 94R YVIA 1

44 $5-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyHr7HE Wy 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK ¥ aviyz e3xIvs 1

46 $D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 0=3.2 X 3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 nY TQX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING FRUYVI9s7 972 1

50 400-10103 CONNECTING LINK F ARV vV 1
51 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ ¥ 30%09RI7FE b 2



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHRY A h

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

%EEﬁﬁ,aﬁRev.No.W%f%ﬁ(EEUn
BROLREFLVEFOEAL CHBENEGETY, JHXTELT,
40006891

No.1368-001] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENBE/D:Obsoleted partsHBRBE/E:ErratundEL

Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.[PageRef. Parts No, )
* MNo. | B No. ot & * No. | & |No. b &
D00 2 51400-06494 Al o1 2 5/400-10404
Dj o0 2 13/400-06499 Al 01 2 13/400-10405
D| 00 2] 31]137-86306 Al 01 2| 31/400-10414
D| 00 2| 35/400-06490 A 01 2| 35|400-10571
Al 01 2| 79]/400-11928
Al 01 2| 80|SH-5040855-SN
D} oo 4 1/400-06511 Al 01 4 11400-10572
Al o1 4 21400-10415
D o0 4 21400-06513 Al o1 4 31400-10416
Al 01 4 81400-10418
D| 00 4 71400-06514 Aj 01 4 9]1400-10419
D) 00 4 9/400-06541
Al 01 4 111400-16653
D00 4 11/400-06543 Al 01 4 12/400-10421
Al o1 4 14| TA-0670604-R0O
Al 01 4 15/ TA-0750404-R0
Al 01 4| 16/400-06561
Al 01 4 17|TA-0550604-R0
Aj| 01 4 18 SKM-8480652-Tp
Al 01 4 191400-06562
Al 01 41 39[400-10434
Dj 0o 4] 39|CS-0700881-TP Al o1 4] 40[400-10435
Al 01 4| 42]1400-10533
D| 00 41 41]1400-06830 Al 01 4| 43]1400-10534
D| 00 41 42,1400-06546
D| o0 4| 441400-06555
D| 00 4| 45]/400-06542
D] 00 4| 46 /SB-3370001-0A
D| 00 4| 47|SB-3370001-0B
D| oo 4] 48|8B-3370001-0C
D| o0 41 49|8B-3370001-0D
D| 00 4| 50|8B-3370001-0E
D| o0 4| 51,400-06556
D| o0 4] 32(236-22400 A 01 4| 511400-11902
Al 01 4| 52]400-10437
\P | 00 4] 53|400-06553 Al 01 4| 53]/400-10439 Aj

- Y9~



Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
* MNo. | A No. & & No. | B [No. &
D| 00 4| 52|400-06552 A 01 4| 55|400-10438
D| 0O 4| 69|400-06524 Al 01 4| 69/400-10573
D| 00 4| 73]400-06521 Al oO1 4| 73(400-10441
D| 00 4| 741400-06522 Al 01 4] 75]400-10442
D| 00 4| 75/400-06525 Al O1 4| 75|400-10574
Al O1 4| 81|SM-8480652-TP
D| 00 6 4|SM-0041055-SP Aj 01 6 4|SM-6040802-TP
D| 00 6 5235-175A9 Al 01 6 5|235-17501
D| 00 6 7| NW-6040000-SN Al 01 6 7| NM-6040001-SP
D| 00 6| 16!400-06669 Al 01 6| 16|400-10443
D| 00 6| 17|SW-4040855-SP A 01 6| 17|SM-6040802-TP
D| 00 6| 37|400-06675 Al 01 6| 37|400-10451
D |00 6| 39|400-06679 Al 01 6| 39[400-10455
D| 00 6| 40(400-06680 Al 01 6| 40|400-10457
D| 00 6| 41,400-06677 Al o1 6| 41/400-10458
D | 00 6| 42|B2101-280-0A0 Al O1 6| 42(400-17202
D| 00 6| 43|!D2101-L7A-MAO
A 01 6| 43| NM-6060003-SC
D| 00 6| 44|B2101-280-0A0 Al 01 6| 44|RC-0470611-KP
Al 01 6| 49 |WP-0450801-SP
D| 00 8 11400-06561
D| 00 8 2 |sH-8480652-TP
D| 00 8 3|400-06562
D| 00 8 4|SM-8480652-TP
D| 00 8 5| TA-0670604-R0
A |01 8| 2|400-12127
A| 01| 8| 3|SM-6040602-TP
A| o1 | 8| 4/400-13721
A| 01 8 5|SL-4040891-SC
A| O1 8 61400-10464
D| 00 8 71c5-1000971-TP A| O1 8 71400-10487
Aj 01 8! 10|400-16077
D| 00 8| 10/400-06570 Al 01 8| 13/400-10575
D| 00 8| 11(400-06567
D | 00 8| 13|NM-6610515-SC
D| 00 8| 14(SB-1120017-00
D| 00 8| 15(400-06317
D| 0O 8| 16|400-06569
D| 00 8| 30(CQ-2020000-00 A| 01 8| 30|/CQ-2000000-00
D| 00 8| 34|SM-6061250-TP A 01 8| 34|400-10470
D| 00 8| 35|400-06582 Al 01 8| 35[400-10471
D| 00 g| 48(B1812-980-0A0 Al 01 8| 48|400-11512
A| O1 8| 49/400-14963
D| 00 8| 49/B1812-980-000 Al 01 8| 51]400-115611
A| 01 8| 52/400-10879
D| 00 8| 55|400-06586
p| 00 8| 56(400-06587 |

-7~




oo

Olololio

Rev.Page

No .,

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00

v

=

[=}

o
<]
[

X
Cjcloo|/olo Coiolojo [
il il Bl E T IS (N IR DU BN B <

Ref, Parts No.
E_INo. & &
8] 61|HX-0015000-0p
10 61320-5540>2
10 81400-06615
10] 11(400-06611
10/ 12/400-06618
10| 13/400-06618¢
10| 15/400-06624
10] 17/400-06620
10] 20/SB-1040011-00
10/ 21/400-06621
10| 23/SB-1040005-00
10| 25/400-06623
10| 27/400-06491
10] 28/400-06492
10/ 29/B3125-012-000
10| 30|B3126-012-000
10| 31/B1115-232-000
10/ 32/400-06631
10| 33/400-06268
10/ 34/400-06271
10| 35]/400-06270
10| 36/400-06632
10| 37/400-06269
10| 38400-06265
10| 39 /SW-8040612-7p
10/ 40]B3112-761-000
10/ 41/SM-0860400-5N
10| 42 |/NM-6020001-5¢
10| 43 [RC-1700001-Kp
12 2 /SM-8050412-Tp
12 3/235-17549
12 5 NW-6040000-5SN
12| 12/400-06718
12/ 13|SM-4040855-5p
12} 16 /400-06719

T FRRR > =l | [

Slojo|lo|o|olo
—l—l—l—l—l—l—l

~
[e2]

olojoio

el e N I N
— —_ -
N NN
!

—_
N

ﬂ

== R

OOOOOOOOO
bt Rl B T IE N [P G S B BN

—_ -
N

-~ ST~

=Z 2
oo
- .

@ N n N |= —_ \‘
iy ~ w [T N W o
&~ ~

w

~ —_
-+ win
D ==

~
~

bl bl Bl B AL I R IS
>

~

e

NI FN P

Parts No.
G £
00-10473
00-14965
1828-210-paa
1806-210-pgog
00-10477
00-10479
00-10482
00-10492
00-10495
00-10486
00-10487
00-10490
00-10497
00-10498
00-10500
00-10503

o
(=]
—_
[4)]
o
o
o

(=]
o

w

-10508
-13967

o
o

[N FN
o
o

,..
L}
~
o
~
o
@D
oo
—_
1

SC

=
1
(= -]
o
(4]
(=]
o
©
N

—
-

~

i

2

SP
SP

Ooi=(w
(=2 T A
Do
(=0 -
o
oo
o oo
oo
-l
[

-10525

(=]
o

=
P
(=]
(=)
ES
o
oo
(=)
N
—
-]

-10526

35-17808



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev./[PageRef. Parts No,.
No. | B [No, & £ No. | B INo. & £
D} 00 14 71400-06742 Al 01 14 71400-10536
D| 00 14} 23 !SM-6041050-TP A} 01 14 23 |SM-6040650-TP
D! 00 14 711400-06741 A 01 14 71{400-10570
D! 00 14| 79  WP-0650876-SD Al 01 14 79 |WP-0621016-SD
Aj 01 14 81|SM-4041655-SP
Al 01 14 82 | WP-0450801-SP
D} 00 16 5,400-06773 A| 01 16 5/400-15800
A 01 16 20/400-10527
Di| 00 16 21/400-06778 A 01 16 21,400-10528
D00 16 22|SM-8050612-TP Al 01 16 22 |SK-8050602-TP
D| 00 16 23|{SD-0600406-TP Al 01 16 23|SD-0800406-TP
Di 00 16 25|SD-0400156-TP A 01 16 25|SD-0350156-TP
D| 00 16 261400-06783 A 01 16 26 (400-10530
D| 00 16 30/400-06784 A | 01 16 30/400-10531
D| 00 16} 34/400-06785 A 01 16 341400-10532
D{ 00 17 25 |HX-0015000-0L
D| 0O 28 3(135-51254 A| 01 28 31400-06484
D}{ 00 28 10/SS-4110715-SP Al 01 28 10 |SM-4040855-SP
D| 00 28 32|B1116-210-D00 A| 01 28 32(400-16194
A| 01 28 47 1400-13640
A 01 28 48 {400-13451
A 01 28 491400-16195
Al 01 28 50({WS-0610002-KN
.D | 00 30 31135-41313 A| 01 30 3/400-11949
D[ OO0 30 58D-1201501-SP A} 01 30 5{SD-1201506-TP
D| 00 34 15 WP-0650876-SD A 01 34 15 |WP-0621016-SD
D 00 38 171135-41313 Al 01 38 171400-11949
D| 00 38 221138-05957 Al|] 01 38 221400-13035
D| 00 38 51|B1229-232-000 Aj 01 38 51{RC-0470611-KP
Aj 01 38 54 400-06927
D 00 42 51138-63758 Aj 01 42 51400-06485
D{ OO0 42 141SS-6110810-TP Al 01 42 14 |SHM-6041150-TP




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
(oK H N e H N g H _NO B H _NO
A1230-500-00A 4 63 | B2423-280-00E 30 28 D2528-232-D00 32 43 MAZ-157080BB 46 14
B2423-280-00E 34 43 D2529-232-D00 32 44 HAZ-15709000 46 12
BME-03200000 24 10 | B2423-280-00E 38 48 D2545-232-D0A 32 10 MAZ-15710000 46 16
BI111-210-D0O0 28 42 | B2424-280-000 1227 D2545-232-D0B 32 11 MAZ-15801000 38 30
B1111-232-000 2 33 ] B2424-280-000 30 15 D2545-232-D0OC 32 12 HAZ-158070AB 40 28
B1114-581-000 34 1 B2424-280-000 34 30 D2548-232-D00 40 49 MAZ-158070BB 40 27
B1115-210-D00 28 43 | B2424-280-000 38 32 D2548-232-D00 48 35 MAZ-158080AB 40 32
B1129-210-000 2 41 B2426-280-00B 44 43 D3130-M1Y-C00 40 35 MAZ-158080BB 40 31
B1144-210-000 4 60 | B2426-280-000 12 22 D7133-555-B00 2 26 MAZ-~15809000 40 29
B1212-210-D00 4 59 | B2426-280-000 30 12 D8113-555-B00 20 17 MAZ-15810000 40 33
B1229-232-000 30 43 | B2426-280-000 34 26 D8113-555-B00 36 22 MAZ-16002000 48 27
B1229-232-000 34 9 | B2426-280-000 44 42 D8204-555-D00 20 33 MAZ-1600300A 48 28
B1411-552-000 4 70 | B2509-704-000 14 18 MAZ-16004000 48 15
B1414-232-000 14 15 | B2539-280-000 34 51 EA-9500B01-00 8 14 MAZ-16005000 48 18
B1414-555-000 4 72 | B2548-280-000 14 43 EA-9500B01-00 17 14 MAZ-16009040 48 23
B1506-352-000 28 14 | B2548-280-000 34 57 EA-9500B01-00 17 22 HAZ-16009000 48 24
B1506-352-000 42 18 | B2548-372-000 40 37 EA-9500B01-00 24 8 HAZ-16010000 48 22
B1657-506-E00 30 47 | B2549-280-000 14 42 EA-9500B02-00 17 23 MAZ-16011000 48 13
B1806-210-D00 8 70 | B2549-280-000 34 56 E9567-319-000 22 53 HAZ-16012000 48 3
B1815-210-000 8 43 | B2549-372-000 40 38 E9607-603-000 22 52 MAZ-16013000 48 4
B1816-280-000 34 65 | B2552-372-000 40 9 HAZ-16014000 48 11
B1817-210-DAD 44 50 | B2553-372-000 40 39 GAF-01007000 4 64 HAZ-16015000 48 45
B1820-210-D00 8 20 | B2557-280-00A 14 45 GCT-02906000 28 28 MAZ-160170A0 48 42
B1821-210-D00 8 121 B2557-280-00B 14 46 GPF-060600A0 20 19 MAZ-16021000 48 47
B1822-215-P00 8 22 | B2557-280-00C 14 47 GPF-060600A0 36 18 MAZ-16022000 48 39
B1828-210-DAA 8 69 | B2557-280-00D 14 48 GPF-06080000 20 18 MAZ-16023000 48 40
B1828-980-0BB 8 53 | B2557-280-00E 14 49 GPF-06080000 36 19 MDP-170B1400 38 15
B1853-512-00E 38 19 | B2560-372-000 40 40 GPK-570010B0 24 32 MDP-170B1402 42 4
B1903-552-000 4 31 B2619-372-000 38 18 GPK-570010B0 26 42 MDP-170B2100 4 79
B1903-552-000 38 13 { B2707-761-000 2 21 MDP-170B2100 34 6
B1908-505-000 4 22 | B3027-450-00B 30 49 HA-0042500-00 24 26 "MDP-170B2102 28 30
B1908-505-000 38 4 | B3117-352-000 32 41 HA-0042500-00 26 40 MDP-170B2102 42 3
B2101-280-0A0 30 7 | B3120-372-000 28 5 HD-0005700-04 6 18 MDP-500B1100 4 77
B2101-280-0A0 34" 17 | B3121-372-000 28 6 HD-0005700-04 14 33 MDP-500B1102 28 31
B2406-372-000 48 25 | B3121-980-000 42 10 HD-0005700-0A 16 32 MDP-500B1400 4 78
B2414-280-0A0 12 32 | B3125-012-000 40 54 HD-0022300-00 12 14 MDP-500B1400 30 1
B2414-280-0A0 30 20 | B3126-012-000 2 25 HD-0022300-00 14 27 MDP-500B1400 34 5
B2414-280-0A0 34 35 | B3413-552-000 34 62 HF-0013031-58 24 13 MDP-500B1402 28 29
B2414-280-0A0 38 37 | B5139-885-000 6 11 HF-0013050-P0 24 15 HDP-500B1402 42 1
B2415-280-0A0 1231 B8101-210-AAB 20 6 HF-0030002-00 24 14 MDP-500B1602 42 2
B2415-280-0A0 30 19 | B8105-210-AAA 20 7 HK-0346100-4A4 30 33 MTQ-300B1400 48 48
B2415-280-0A0 34 34 | B8108-555-0A0 20 27 HK-0346400-00 30 34 MTS-HJ 100003 24 19
B2415-280-0A0 38 36 | B8108-555-0A0 36 13 HM-0004800-10 22 24 M3004-511-00A 24 12
B2416-280-000 12 30 | B8153-771-000 20 16 HX-0015000-0B 8 6l M3801-476-000 22 6
B2416-280-000 30 18 | B8153-771-000 36 21 HX-0015000-0D 8§ 1 M4001-461-000 22 40
B2416-280-000 34 33 | B8202-205-000 28 20 HX-0015000-0K 17 24 M4002-461-000 22 41
B2416-280-000 38 35 | B9113-012-000 28 25 HX-0018800-0D 22 49 M4004-461-000 22 42
B2417-280-000 12 21 B9118-232-000 28 1 HX-0033900-00 17 26 M4005-461-000 22 43
B2417-280-000 30 11 B9121-012-000 28 19 HX-0033900-00 22 21 M4007-351-000 22 44
B2417-280-000 34 25 | B9121-220-0A0 28 18 HX-0040700-00 22 29 K4206-461-000 22 11
B2417-280-000 38 38 | B9140-372-000 28 26 HX-0041000-0A 22 33 M9013-590-040 24 33
B2418-280-000 1229 | B9141-372-000 28 27 HX-0051100-00 22 51 M9013-590-0A0 26 41
B2418-280-000 30 17 M9017-580-0A0 24 25
B2418-280-000 34 32 | CM-3001004-01 24 30 MAO-11532000 24 17 M9017-580-0A0 26 17
B2418-280-000 38 34 | CM-3002000-02 2 43 MAZ-15502000 40 50 M9024-580-0A0 26 21
B2421-280-0A0 12 41 CM-3002001-B1 2 45 MAZ-15507000 40 16 M9034-580-0A0 26 19
B2421-280-0A0 30 29 | CM-3004006-01 24 31 MAZ-15507000 42 30 M9035-580-0A0 26 18
B2421-280-0A0 34 44 | CQ-2000000-00 8§ 30 MAZ-15508000 40 22 M9640-510-00A 36 39
B2421-280-0A0 38 33 | CQ-2000000-00 8§ 31 MAZ-15508000 42 36
B2423-280-00A 12 37 | CS-0640811-SP 48 20 MAZ-15509000 40 17 NM-3040520-SC 22 22
B2423-280-00A 30 25 | CS-087101B-SH 34 52 MAZ-15509000 42 31 NM-3040520-SC 22 26
B2423-280-00A 34 40 MAZ-15510000 40 23 NM-6030003-SC 10 24
B2423-280-00A 38 44 | D1401-MIY-COA 48 41 MAZ-15510000 42 39 NM-6040000-SN 2 36
B2423-280-00B 12 38 | D1405-L7A-MOO 4 76 MAZ-15513000 40 10 NM-6040001-SP 6 7
B2423-280-00B 30 26 D1405-L7A-MO0 34 4 MAZ-15514000 40 11 NM-6040001-SP 12 &
B2423-280-00B 34 41 D2101-L7A-MAO 34 18 MAZ-15514000 48 33 NM-6040003-SC 10 18
B2423-280-00B 38 45 | D2426-MMC-KOO 44 46 MAZ-15515000 40 12 NM-6050001-SE 18 13
B2423-280-00C 12 36 | D2426-282-C00 12 24 MAZ-15515000 48 9 NM-6050001-SE 18 17
B2423-280-00C 30 24 | D2426-282-CO0 44 45 MAZ-15516000 40 60 NM-6050001-SP 6 22
B2423-280-00C 34 39 | D2511-232-D00 32 17 MAZ-15601000 38 31 NM-6050001-SP 12 8
B2423-280-00C 38 46 | D2512-232-D00 32 16 MAZ-15602000 40 5l NM-6060001-CP 6 30
B2423-280-00D 12 39 | D2515-232-D00 32 23 MAZ-15701000 46 8 NM-6060001-SC 28 35
B2423-280-00D 30 27 | D2520-232-DA0 32 28 MAZ-15702000 46 9 NM-6060001-SC 28 46
B2423-280-00D 34 42 | D2521-232-DA0 32 29 MAZ-157070AB 46 11 NM-6060003-SC 6 43
B2423-280-00D 38 47 | D2527-232-D00 32 42 MAZ-157070BB 46 10 NM-6080001-SC 22 10
B2423-280-00E 12 40 | D2527-232-DO0 40 55 MAZ-157080AB 46 15 NM-6080002-SC 24 24

el 2




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i HE N A H_ N0 i H_NO BE H X

NM-6080721-SE 20 26 | SD-0800406-TP 16 23 SM-5030501-SC 14 72 SH-8060612-TP 8§ 12
NM-6080721-SE 36 29 | SD-1000406-TP 6 33 SH-5040655-SN 2 67 SH-8060812-TP 4 4
NM-6120001-SE 20 28 | SD-1201506-TP 30 5 SM-5040855-SN 2 2 SM-8060812-TP 4 10
NM-6120003-SE 36 14 | SK-3311601-SE 20 34 SH-5040855-SN 2 14 SM-8060812-TP 4 68
NM-6160511-SE 18 18 | SK-3311601-SE 28 21 SM-5040855-SN 2 19 SK-8060812-TP 4 82
NS-6110310-SP 2 28 | SK-3382001-SE 24 28 SM-5040855-SN 2 40 SH-8060812-TP 6 10
NS-6110310-SP 28 11 SK-3382001-SE 36 40 SM-5040855-SN 2 42 SM-8060812-TP 8 17
NS-6110310-SP 42 15 | SK-3412001-SE 42 22 SM-5040855-SN 2 80 SM-8060812-TP 12 10
NS-6110530-SP 32 14 | SK-3512001-SE 24 18 Sk-5040855-SN 8 659 SM-8060812-TP 14 13
NS-6120310-SP 28 15 | SK-3513201-SE 20 2 SH-5040855-SN 32 46 SM-8060812-TP 14 16
NS-6120310-SP 42 6 | SL-4030681-SC 30 52 SM-5040855-SN 40 59 SM-8061612-TP 10 47
NS-6120480-SP 32 32 SL-4030881-SC 30 36 SM-6020350-SP 16 15 SM-8480652-TP 4 18
NS-6150310-SP 40 46 SL-4031081-SC 24 3 SM-6020450-TP 16 19 SM-8480652-TP 4 48
NS-6150310-SP 48 36 SL-4031081-SC 24 9 SH-6020460-TP 8 26 SM-8480652-TP 4 81
SL-4031081-SF 22 16 SM-6020460-TP 8 44 SH-9061203-SE 20 20

PD-0201000-0B 30 51 SL-4031091-SC 16 33 SM-6030500-SN 4 80 SM-9061203-SE 36 23
PS-0200062-KH 28 8 | SL-4031291-SC 6 19 SM-6030500-SN 30 41 SM-9061403-CP 32 2
PS-0200062-KH 42 12 SL-4031291-SC 14 34 SM-6030500-SN 34 8 SM-9082023-SE 20 23
PS-0400142-KH 4 62 | SL-4040681-SC 10 46 SH-6030500-SN 38 50 SH-9082023-SE 36 26
SL-4040881-SC 22 16 SM-6030502-TP 16 27 SS-1060210-TP 12 25

RC-0410415-KP 30 53 | SL-4040881-SC 22 18 SK-6040602-TP 8 3 SS-1060210-TP 30 13
RC-0470611-KP 6 38 | SL-4040881-SC 22 20 SM-6040602-TP 10 2 SS-1060210-TP 34 28
RC-0470611-KP 6 44 | SL-4040881-SC 22 28 SH-6040602-TP 10 14 SS-1060210-TP 38 39
RC-0470611-KP 38 51 SL-4040881-SF 17 19 SKM-6040650-TP 2 9 SS-1110640-TP 32 27
RC-0560711-KP 2 57 | SL-4040891-SC 8 b6 SM-6040650-TP 2 38 SS-1110640-TP 44 23
RE-0200000-KO 16 8 | SL-4040891-SC 8 60 SM-6040650-TP 8 36 SS-1110640-TP 44 27
RE-0300000-K0 8 23 | SL-4040891-SC 8§ 62 SM-6040650~TP 8 63 SS-2060310-SP 40 20
RE-0400000-K0 2 58 | SL-4040891-SC 22 4 SM-6040650-TP 14 23 SS-2060310-SP 40 26
RE-0700000-K0 14 50 | SL-4040891-SC 22 5 SM-6040650-TP 14 32 SS-2060310-SP 42 34
RE-0700000-K0 32 20 | SL-4040891-SC 22 50 SM-6040650-TP 16 11 S5-2060310-SP 42 40
RE-0700000-K0 40 47 | SL-4041091-SC 22 31 SM-6040802-TN 10 9 SS-2110930-SP 14 56
RE-0700000-KO 48 8 | SL-4041291-SC 12 15 SM-6040802-TP 6 4 SS-2110930-SP 34 48
RE-0900000-K0O 10 3 SL-4041291-SC 14 28 SH-6040802-TP 6 17 SS-4110715-SP 28 9
SL-4041681-SF 22 48 SM-6040802-TP 12 13 SS-4110715-SP 42 13

SB-1040016-00 4 24 | SL-4041691-SC 24 29 SM-6040802-TP 14 40 SS-5060310-SP 38 23
SB-1040016-00 38 6 SL-4043591-SC 22 25 SM-6040802-TP 16 31 SS-6080340-SP 42 28
SB-1080022-00 4 23 SL-6040892-TN 30 50 SM-6041050-TP 10 16 SS-6090612-TP 48 44
SB-1080022-00 38 5 | SL-6040892-TN 48 5l SM-6041150-TP 2 20 SS-6090670-TP 4 71
SB-1080023-00 4 27 | SL-6052592-TN 4 56 SM-6041150-TP 14 2 SS-6110430-TP 12 33
SB-1080023-00 38 9 | SL-9082091-SE 20 13 SM-6041150-TP 14 6 SS-6110430-TP 30 21
SB-1100024-00 6 3 | SL-9082091-SE 36 16 SM-6041150-TP 14 8 SS-6110430-TP 34 36
SB-1100024-00 8 9 SM-1030601-SP 4 13 SK-6041150-TP 42 14 SS-6110430-TP 38 42
SB-1200017-00 4 7 | SM-1040650-TP 12 43 SH-6041200-SP 16 29 SS-6110480-SP 14 38
SB-1200018-00 4 5 | SM-1040650-TP 14 26 SM-6051400-SP 4 54 SS-6110480-Sp 48 29
SB-1200018-00 4 6 | SM-1040650-TP 30 45 SK-6061200-SP 4 49 SS-6111052-TP 48 16
SB-3070002-0A 4 35 | SM-1040650-TP 34 11 SM-6061202-TP 32 4 SS-6120940-SP 34 60
SB-3070002-0B 4 36 SM-1040650-TP 38 53 SM-6061250-TP 4 33 SS-6121212-TP 8 50
SB-3070002-0C 4 37 | SM-2360110-TP 16 6 SM-6061610-SC 18 6 S§-7090410-SP 12 28
SB-3070002-0D 4 38 | SM-3061062-TP 14 178 SM-6061802-TP 6 25 SS-7090410-SP 30 16
SB-3080010-0A 8 39 SM-3061052-TP 34 14 SM-6061802-TP 6 28 SS-7090410-SP 34 31
SB-3080010-0B 8 40 | SM-4020600-SP 16 17 SM-6061802-TP 14 69 SS-7090410-SP 38 43
SB-3080010-0C 8 41 SM-4021201-SC 17 13 SH-6061802-TP 30 42 $S-7090410-SP 40 18
SB-3080010-0D 8 42 SM-4030455-SP 8 29 SM-6061802-TP 38 16 SS-7090410-SP 40 24
SD-0350156-TP 16 25 | SM-4030601-SN 2 4 SM-6066002-TN 28 34 SS-7090410-SP 40 30
SD-0400266-TP 16 9 SM-4030601-SN 16 35 SM-6066002-TN 28 44 SS-7090410-SP 40 34
SD-0500091-TP 12 42 | SM-4030801-SF 22 45 SM-6081252-TP 4 47 SS-7090410-SP 42 33
SD-0500091-TP 30 30 | SM-4030855-SN 2 30 SM-6083002-TN 22 7 SS-7090410-SP 42 38
SD-0500091-TP 34 45 | SM-4040855-SP 6 12 SM-6084002-TN 24 20 SS-7090410-SP 46 13
SD-0500091-TP 38 40 | SM-4040855-SP 6 47 SM-8030412-TP 10 7 SS-7090410-SP 46 17
SD-0550181-SP 40 42 SM-4040855-SP 12 17 SM-8040302-TP 44 41 SS-7090510-SP 48 19
SD-0550271-TP 32 30 | SM-4040855-SP 14 30 SM-8040302-TP 44 71 SS-7090610-SP 32 37
SD-0550301-SP 40 43 | SM-4040855-SP 14 36 SM-8040310-SS 4 66 SS-7110510-SP 32 24
SD-0600206-TP 6 35 | SM-4040855-SP 17 21 SM-8040310-SS 4 68 SS-7110710-SP 44 64
SD-0601021-SP 28 13 | SM-4040855-SP 17 25 SM-8040802-TP 2 76 SS-7110740-TP 12 35
SD-0601021-SP 42 17 | SM-4040855-SP 28 10 SM-8040802-TP 22 46 $S-7110740-TP 14 57
SD-0640216-TP 6 45 | SM-4041055-SP 2 12 SK-8050402-TP 6 15 SS-7110740-TP 30 23
SD-0640216-TP 30 44 | SM-4041655-SP 14 81 SM-8060412-TP 4 41 SS-7110740-TP 34 38
SD-0640216-TP 34 10 | SK-4050855-SP 2 6 SK-8050502-TP 2 74 SS-7110740-TP 34 58
SD-0640216-TP 38 52 | SM-4050855-SP 17 15 SM-8050592-TP 12 2 SS-7110740-TP 38 41
SD-0640321-TP 48 46 | SM-4051255-SP 6 2 SM-8050602-TP 16 22 SS-7110740-TP 48 2
SD-0640391-TP 40 41 SH-4051405-SE 18 12 SM-8050612-TP 8 8 SS-7110740-TP 48 12
SD-0700406-TP 6 23 SH-4061255-SP 2 4 SM-8050812-TP 4 44 SS-7110740-TP 48 14
SD-0790606-TP 6 29 SM-4061255-SP 2 32 SM-8060602-TP 14 4 SS-7110740-TP 48 26
SD-0791271-SP 38 20 | SM-4061255-SP 2 34 SH-8060602-TP 14 10 SS-7161210-SP 34 55
SD-0800327-TP 6 21 SM-4061255-SP 30 40 SH-8060610-TP 8 16 SS-8080310-TP 14 60
SD-0800327-TP 12 7 | SM-4061255-SP 34 2 SM-8060612-TP 2 22 SS-8110410-TP 21

- S -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e s " NO 2% H_ N BE H NO o H NO
SS-8150510-TP 14 44 WP-1302501-SE, 36 11 135-44465 34 47 141-13468 2 23
SS-8150822-TP 34 53 WP-1702600-S0 18 19 135-44614 34 49 141-15554 17 20
SS-8150822-Tp 34 64 WS-0451040-KP 44 63 135-44705 34 61 141-16107 14 73
SS-8660612-TP 14 20 WS-~0510002-KN 18 16 135-45504 46 3 141-16107 44 28
S$S-9090813-TP 42 25 WS-0610002-KN 28 50 135-45660 46 1 141-16206 14 74
SS-9110460-CP 32 34 WS-0621210-KR 20 22 135-45801 46 4 141-16206 4 34
SS-9110460-Cp 32 39 WS-0621210-KR 36 25 135-46700 46 6 141-16305 44 30
S$S-9110460-Cp 40 45 WS-0820002-KR 22 8 135-47005 46 5 141-16404 14 177
SS-9110460-CP 48 37 WS-0820002-KR 24 23 135-47161 46 2 141-16404 44 29
SS-9110543-Cp 40 52 WS-0861410-KR 20 25 135-48003 44 31 141-16503 28 39
SS-9110920-CP 32 21 WS-0861410-KR 36 28 135-48102 14 63 141-16503 44 35
SS-9111010-Sp 48 30 WS-1253010-KN 20 30 135-48102 44 8 141-16602 44 33
SS-9151120-CP 32 8 WS-1253010-KN 36 12 135-48151 44 7 141-16701 44 36
SS-9151120-Cp 40 61 135-48201 14 64 141-16800 14 76
SS-9151210-TP 42 21 100-04109 2 47 135-48201 44 9 141-16800 44 65
SS-9621413-SP 40 44 105-02300 2 46 135-48300 14 59 141-16909 28 40
S$S5-9621413-Sp 48 38 110-00403 2 11 135-48300 44 38 141-16909 44 66
SV-4030601-SR 22 47 110-72402 2 27 135-48508 44 5 141-18053 20 3
111-55108 20 31 135-48557 44 4 141-18152 20 4

TA-0550604-R0 4 17 111-65207 20 32 135-48607 44 6 141-18251 20 5
TA-0670604-R0 4 14 111-57559 36 2 135-48706 46 7 141-20000 44 40
TA-0750404-R0 4 15 111-57658 36 3 135-51205 28 4 141-20109 44 51
TA-0750704-R0 2 48 111-67757 36 4 135-54506 44 32 141-20208 44 52
TA-0850604-R0 2 49 111-57955 36 5 135-54803 14 75 141-20307 44 54
TA-1050504-R0 2 50 111-58052 36 6 135-54803 44 67 141-20406 44 55
TA-1250406-R0 2 51 111-58300 20 8 135-61303 44 21 141-20505 44 53
TA-1270502-R0 2 52 111-58300 36 7 135-61352 44 20 141-21258 44 61
TA-1470704-R0 2 53 111-58409 20 9 135-61360 44 19 141-21263 44 60
TA-1550902-R0 2 54 111-58409 36 8 135-61402 44 25 141-21354 44 62
TA-2100904-R0 2 b5 111-58508 36 15 135-61451 4 24 141-21701 44 b6
111-658516 20 12 135-62509 44 22 141-21800 44 b7

WP-0320500-SC 16 7 111-58607 20 10 135-62608 44 26 141-21909 44 58
WP-0370316-SD 42 24 111-58607 36 9 135-71906 28 37 141-22006 44 59
WP-0400516-UZ 10 19 111-59001 20 15 135-71906 4 17 141-35305 44 70
WP-0400516-UZ 10 22 111-59001 36 20 135-71955 44 16 141-36402 14 37
WP-0430801-SC 10 10 122-58000 30 37 135-72003 28 38 141-36808 14 39
WP-0450801-SD 28 12 135-08056 36 1 135-72003 44 18 141-37509 44 69
WP-0450801-SD 42 16 135-08700 2 16 135-73407 28 41 141-37608 44 68
WP-0450801-SP 6 48 135-08809 2 17 135-73407 44 39 141-37707 44 73
WP-0450801-SP 6 49 135-08908 2 18 137-05108 2 39 141-37806 4 72
WP-0450801-SP 8 58 135-09708 6 36 137-86306 34 7 141-37905 4 175
WP-0450801-SP 12 3 135-15606 6 13 138-10908 48 43 141-38002 44 74
WP-0450801-SP 14 82 135-16208 14 12 138-11906 40 58 141-40206 32 35
WP-0450801-SP 16 36 135-17206 14 14 138-12003 40 57 141-40255 32 6
WP-0450826-SC 2 68 135-17404 14 21 138-12102 8 54 141-40354 32 18
WP-0450846-SP 12 34 135-17800 14 41 138-12102 28 33 141-40552 32 26
WP-0450846-SP 30 22 135-18105 14 80 138-16608 2 29 141-40750 32 33
WP-0450846-SP 34 37 135-18501 14 54 138-16855 2 15 141-40909 32 22
WP-0450846-SP 38 49 135-18600 14 61 138-17754 20 14 141-41055 32 13
WP-0482086-SD 48 17 135-18600 44 2 ] 138-17754 36 17 141-41105 32 15
WP-0482086-SD 48 31 135-18659 44 1 138-63709 42 8 141-41204 32 31
WP-0501016-SD 32 40 135-18709 14 62 138-63808 42 11 141-41402 32 19
WP-0501016-SD 40 48 135-18709 44 3 138-89407 42 9 141-41402 40 36
WP-0501016-SD 40 53 135-18808 14 55 139-43204 28 7 141-41402 48 7
WP-0501016-SD 48 32 135-33104 14 58 141-01208 28 17 141-41501 32 36
WP-0612516-SD 32 3 135-33104 44 37 141-03253 8 45 141-41758 30 32
WP-0612516-SD 32 5 135-40604 30 48 141-03253 44 47 141-42103 30 46
WP-0612516-SD 32 9 135-40901 40 13 141-03352 8 46 141-43002 34 13
WP-0612516-SD 40 62 135-40901 48 34 141-03352 30 8 141-45106 40 1
WP-0621016-SD 14 70 135-41107 32 25 141-03352 34 19 141-45650 40 5
WP-0621016-SD 14 79 135-41404 32 7 141-03352 38 25 141-45858 40 4
WP-0621016-SD 34 15 135-41503 32 38 141-03352 44 48 141-46054 48 1
WP-0651056-SH 30 4 135-41602 32 45 141-03659 8 47 141-46104 40 6
WP-0651646-SC 28 36 135-42402 44 11 141-03659 34 20 141-46104 48 6
WP-0651646-SC 28 45 135-42451 44 10 141-03659 44 49 141-46203 40 7
WP-0671016-SE 20 21 135-42501 4 12 141-03907 8 27 141-46203 48 5
WP-0671016-SE 36 24 135-42915 14 65 141-04004 8 25 141-46302 40 8
WP-0740516-SP 28 16 135-42915 44 14 141-04400 6 32 141-46401 40 14
WP-0740516-SP 42 7 135-42964 44 13 141-05407 14 53 141-46401 48 10
WP-0820516-SP 4 50 135-43012 14 66 141-09607 12 23 . 141-46708 42 27
WP-0841601-SC 22 9 135-43012 44 15 141-09607 34 27 141-46757 42 23
WP-0841601-SC 24 22 135-43715 34 50 141-09607 44 44 141-46807 42 26
WP-0852086-SC 24 21 135-43764 34 46 141-11504 14 31 141-46906 40 56
WP-0871602-SE 20 24 135-43806 34 54 141-11702 14 29 141-47805 38 24
WP-0871602-SE 36 27 135-43905 34 59 141-11801 14 35 141-48209 48 49
WP-1302501-SE 20 29 135-44051 34 63 141-13450 2 24 141-48407 30 38

- S



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS , 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B% H__NO & " _NO [T " N g 2 N

141-48407 40 3 265-01858 8§ 24 400-05737 36 37 400-06736 14 11
141-48803 42 32 400-05738 36 38 400-06737 14 24
141-48852 42 29 400-00029 22 17 400-05739 36 31 400-06738 14 17
141-48902 42 37 400-00029 26 17 400-05740 36 32 400-06739 14 25
141-48951 42 35 | 400-00046 26 14 400-06475 2 1 400-06740 14 22
141-49009 40 19 | 400-00046 26 15 400-06478 2 3 400-06745 14 67
141-49058 40 15 | 400-00056 22 19 400-06481 2 10 400-06747 14 68
141-49108 40 25 | 400-00056 26 13 400-06484 28 3 400-06761 16 1
141-49157 40 21 400-03451 22 1 400-06485 42 5 400-06762 16 2
141-49603 46 18 | 400-03452 22 2 400-06487 2 7 400-06765 16 3
170-07402 20 11 400-03453 223 400-06488 2 8 400-06768 16 4
170-07402 36 10 | 400-03458 22 54 400-06495 17 6 400-06771 16 10
178-45009 22 30 | 400-03470 4 83 400-06496 17 7 400-06772 16 12
178-48458 42 19 400-03470 26 39 400-06497 17 9 400-06776 16 24
178-48508 42 20 | 400-03484 22 38 400-06512 4 45 400-06777 16 18
400~03484 26 36 400-06515 4 65 400-06780 16 13

228-91006 4 28 | 400-03485 2239 400-06516 4 67 400-06781 16 14
228-91006 38 10 | 400-04253 6 6 400-06517 4 46 400-06782 16 16
228-91204 4 34 | 400-04253 12 4 400-06525 30 39 400-06836 8 65
229-20508 2 37 | 400-05385 24 11 400-06525 34 3 400-06840 8 64
229-21506 10 30 | 400-05388 26 12 400-06525 38 14 400-06861 14 1
229-21605 10 40 | 400-05390 26 20 400-06529 4 20 400-06861 26 30
229-28808 10 29 | 400-05391 22 32 400-06530 4 21 400-06862 14 5
229-30309 18 14 | 400-05391 26 10 400-06531 4 25 400-06862 26 31
229-30358 18 1 400-05392 26 11 400-06532 4 32 400-06863 6 1
229-30408 18 10 | 400-05393 22 34 400-06532 38 11 400-06863 26 32
229-30507 18 9 400-05393 26 8 400-06534 4 26 400-06864 16 28
229-30705 18 7 | 400-05394 22 35 400~06534 38 7 400-06864 26 33
229-30804 18 5 | 400-05394 26 9 400-06535 4 29 400-06886 20 1
229-30903 18 4 | 400-05401 22 23 400-06535 38 8 400-06887 36 41
229-31000 18 3 400-05401 26 16 400-06537 4 30 400-06912 26 34
229-31109 18 2 | 400-05641 22 13 400-06561 4 16 400-06912 30 31
229-31208 18 15 | 400-05648 22 12 400-06562 4 19 400-06913 30 35
229-31307 18 11 400-05648 26 4 400-06563 8§ 11 400-06914 30 54
229-31406 18 8 | 400-05660 17 17 400-06573 8 18 400-06923 38 1
229-32800 28 2 400-05664 17 16 400-06574 8§ 19 400-06924 38 2
229-33006 28 22 | 400-05664 26 28 400-06575 8§ 37 400-06925 38 3
229-33105 28 23 400-05677 24 2 400-06576 8 38 400-06926 38 12
229-33204 28 24 | 400-05677 26 38 400-06577 8 28 400-06927 38 54
229-58458 24 16 | 400-05691 24 6 400-06578 8 15 400-06935 32 1
235-17501 6 5 | 400-05692 24 4 400-06580 8 66 400-06935 40 2
235-17501 12 44 | 400-05693 24 5 400-06580 30 9 400-06937 30 6
235-17600 12 45 | 400-05694 24 7 400-06580 34 21 400-06937 38 21
235-17709 12 46 400-05695 24 1 400-06580 38 26 400-08693 6 27
235-17808 12 47 | 400-05695 26 37 400-06581 8 67 400-10103 48 50
236-04309 4 57 | 400-05697 24 27 400-06581 34 22 400-10404 2 5
236-30007 8 32 400-05700 26 1 400-06617 10 5 400-10405 2 13
236-30007 8§ 33 400-05701 260 2 400-06622 10 26 400-10414 2 31
236-38109 17 8 | 400-05702 26 3 400-06625 10 4 400-10415 4 2
236-38208 17 10 | 400-05705 22 14 400-06628 10 1 400-10416 4 3
236-38406 17 11 400-05706 2227 400-06628 26 29 400-10418 4 8
262-04008 14 5l 400-05709 36 30 400-06661 6 8 400-10419 4 9
262-04107 14 562 400-05710 36 34 400-06665 6 20 400-10421 4 12
262-18602 10 31 400-05711 36 33 400-06666 6 14 400-10434 4 39
262-60000 2 56 | 400-05712 34 12 400-06671 6 24 400-10435 4 40
262-60109 2 62 400-05725 17 18 400-06672 6 31 400-10437 4 52
262-60208 2 63 400-05726 22 36 400-06674 6 34 400-10438 4 55
262-60307 2 69 400-05726 26 6 400-06677 34 16 400-10439 4 53
262-60406 2.7 400-05727 22 37 400-06678 6 46 400-10441 4 73
262-60505 2 73 400-05727 26 5 400-06711 12 1 400-10442 4 74
262-60604 2 75 | 400-05728 26 35 400-06712 12 6 400-10443 6 16
262-60703 2 77 400-05728 30 2 400-06716 6 9 400-10451 6 37
262-60802 2 59 400-05729 17 1 400-06716 12 9 400-10455 6 39
262-60901 2 64 | 400-05729 26 25 400-06717 12 11 400-10457 6 40
262-61008 2 65 | 400-05730 17 4 400-06721 12 26 400-10458 6 41
262-61107 2 66 400-05730 26 22 400-06721 30 14 400-10464 8 6
262-61206 2 72 | 400-05731 17 2 400-06721 34 29 400-10467 8 7
262-61305 2 70 400-05731 26 23 400-06721 38 29 400-10470 8§ 34
262-61503 2 78 | 400-05732 17 3 400-06722 12 18 400-10471 8 35
262-61602 2 60 | 400-05732 26 24 400-06722 30 10 400-10473 8 55
262-61701 2 6l 400-05733 17 5 400-06722 34 23 400-10474 8 56
265-00009 14 19 400-05733 26 26 400-06723 12 19 400-10475 8 57
265-00306 4 6l 400-05734 17 12 400-06723 34 24 400-10477 10 6
265-00405 6 26 400-05734 26 27 400-06724 12 20 400-10479 10 8
265-01403 14 3 400-05735 36 35 400-06725 38 27 400-10482 10 11
265-01502 14 9 400-05736 36 36 400-06726 38 28 400-10486 10 15

~ 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N it H N i NO & H NO
400-10487 10 17
400-10490 10 20
400-10492 10 12
| 400-10495 10 13
400-10497 10 21
400-10498 10 23
400-10500 10 25
400-10503 10 27
400-10504 10 28
400-10508 10 32
400-10509 10 44
400-10510 10 33
400-10511 10 34
400-10512 10 35
400-10513 10 36
400-10514 10 37
400-10515 10 38
400-10521 10 41
400-10522 10 42
400-10523 10 43
400-10525 12 12
400-10526 12 16
400-10527 16 20
400-10528 16 21
400-10530 16 26
400-10531 16 30
400-10532 16 34
400-10533 4 42
400-10534 4 43
400-10536 14 7
400-10570 14 71
400-10571 2 35
400-10572 4 1
400-10573 4 69
400-10574 4 75
400-10575 8 13
400-10879 8 52
400-11359 10 39
400-11511 8 51
400-11512 8 48
400-11902 4 51
400-11928 2 79
400-11949 30 3
400-11949 38 17
400-12127 8 2
400-13035 38 22
400-1345]1 28 48
400-13640 28 47
400-13721 8 4
400-13967 10 45
400-14963 8 49
400-14965 8 68
400-15800 16 5
400-16077 8 10
400-16194 28 32
400-16195 28 49
400-16653 4 11
400-17202 6 42

“‘f?”




- JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.0.
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 {0 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—4908 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 20022003 JUKI CORP.
FEORB LMY TER. HETHZL

JUKI B S

T182-8655 RR &AM ERES-2-1 BEARE

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft5%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%"1 ¥ 1 >)
HBLVKSD, 2HEHMT

To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDOA—YYRAPRERBROLDFERCERET2ENHY ET.
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.






